
1



2

IL NRCS Employee E-mail 
Customers/Clients or Nationwide NRCS Employees wanting to e-mail an individual 

IL NRCS employee
FirstName.LastName@usda.gov Example: john.doe@usda.gov

IL NRCS Employee Voicemail 
To access an NRCS employee’s voice mailbox to check voice messages or leave messages you can 
dial:
•  Your NRCS phone number or 1-855-800-9615
•  When voicemail answers, press star key ( * )
•  If prompted enter full 10-digit phone number and then press pound key (#).  
•  Enter your password and press (#).
•  Follow voice instructions 

Ivan N. Dozier, State Conservationist
USDA-NRCS IL State Office
2118 W. Park Court
Champaign IL 61821

E-mail & Voicemail

IL NRCS Website: 
www.il.nrcs.usda.gov



3

Table of Contents
State Office Listing 4 - 5
Assistant State Conservationists and Area Administrative Coordinators  6
Area Map 7
Area 1 Offices 8 - 12
Area 2 Offices 13 -18
Area 3 Offices 18 - 23
Area 4 Offices 23 - 29
         
Major Land Resource Area (MLRA) Soil Survey Offices 30
Conservation Partners 31
Civil Rights Representatives 32

Technical Specialists Listings 
Agricultural Engineers             33
Agronomist/Water Quality Specialists 33
Archeologist 33
Biologists 34
Civil Engineering Technicians 34
Community Planner 34
Information Technology (IT) Specialists 34, 35
Landscape Architect 35
Resource Analysts (GIS) 35
State Forester 35
State Geologist 35
State Soil Health Specialist 35

Area Technical Specialists
Area Natural Resource Specialists 36
Area Program Specialists 36
Area Resource Conservationists 37
Area Resource Soil Scientists 37

Index
Field Office Listing (Alphabetized)          38
County Listing (Alphabetized)           39
Index              40 - 49

In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, the USDA, its Agencies, of-
fices, and employees, and institutions participating in or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating based on race, col-
or, national origin, religion, sex, gender identity (including gender expression), sexual orientation, disability, age, marital status, family/parental 
status, income derived from a public assistance program, political beliefs, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity, in any program or ac-
tivity conducted or funded by USDA (not all bases apply to all programs). Remedies and complaint filing deadlines vary by program or incident.

Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication for program information (e.g., Braille, large print, audiotape, Amer-
ican Sign Language, etc.) should contact the responsible Agency or USDA’s TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TTY) or contact USDA 
through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339. Additionally, program information may be made available in languages other than English.

To file a program discrimination complaint, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form, AD-3027, found online at http://www.
ascr.usda.gov/complaint_filing_cust.html and at any USDA office or write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the infor-
mation requested in the form. To request a copy of the complaint form, call (866) 632-9992. Submit your completed form or letter to USDA by:

(1) mail: 
U.S. Department of Agriculture
Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights
1400 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, D.C. 20250-9410
(2) fax: (202) 690-7442
(3) email: program.intake@usda.gov.

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender.



4 Fax2mail: 855.668.0601

State Office

Eric Gerth Assistant State Conservationist Financial Assistance      6628 217.841.3227
Jamie Alderks CSP Specialist 6605
Shannon Allen RCPP Specialist 6624
Gina Gericke EQIP Specialist 6659

Name Position Phone 217.353.XXXX Cell Phone
Financial Assistance Staff

Paige E. Buck State Pulic Affairs Specialist 6606 217.841.3813
Name Position Phone 217.353.XXXX Cell Phone

Ivan Dozier State Conservationist 6601 217.841.3809
Kathy Bartley-McFall Executive Assistant 6623
Eric Gerth Assistant State Conservationist Financial Assistance 6630 217.841.3227
Paula Hingson Assistant State Conservationist Easements 6602 217.841.3814
Ben Schmidt Assistant State Conservationist Management & Strategy 6630 217.621.1598

Name Position Phone 217.353.XXXX Cell Phone
Management Staff

Paula Hingson Assistant State Conservationist Easements 6641 217.841.3814
Kevin Donoho Resource Conservationist 6662
David E. Hiatt WRP Biologist (Martinville FO) 217.382.4123 ext 3
L. Jacob Kuppermann Archeologist 6664 217.836.6705

Name Position Phone 217.353.XXXX Cell Phone

Ben Schmidt Assistant State Conservationist Management & Strategy 6630 217.621.1598
Jody A. Bell Management Analyst 6632
Heath Isome Business Services Specialist 6617
Terri Mathis Administrative Support Assistant 6604
Renae Nicholson Administrative Program Specialist 6669
Lisa Pate Financial Resource Specialist 6657
Jaime Vincent Administrative Support Assistant 6627

Name Position Phone 217.353.XXXX Cell Phone

Matthew J. Robert State Conservation Engineer 6629 217.621.1008
Lisa Green Adinistrative Support Assistant 6610
Jeffery T. Hyett Civil Engineering Techinican 6625
Diane Lamb Geologist 6634
Victoria Morrical Landscape Architect (Edwards FO) 309.407.7900
Manuel Quinones Engineering Draftsman 6631

Name Position Phone 217.353.XXXX Cell Phone

Public Affairs Staff

Easements Staff

Management and Strategy Staff

Engineering Staff



5 Fax2mail: 855.668.0601

George Henshaw State Resource Conservationist 6640 217.621.1210
Matthew Bunger Grazing Specialist 6641
J. Wade Conn State Forester 6647
Glen O. Franke Resource Conservationist 6642
Chris Greene State Biologist 6638
Brett L. Roberts State Conservation Agronomist 6644
Dr. Stacy Zuber Soil Health Specialist 6635 217.722.7765

Name Position Phone 217.353.XXXX Cell Phone

Ronald D. Collman State Soil Scientist 6639 217841.3812
Jon Bonjean Resource Analyst (GIS) 6646
Timothy Prescott Resource Inventory Specialist 6637
Stanley Sipp Contractor, NOWCC 6649

Name Position Phone 217.353.XXXX Cell Phone

Bernita R. Clark Supervisory Property Specialist 6615 217.649.9348
Cara L. Clark Visual Information Specialist 6607
Angela Jenkins Fleet Management Specialist 6611
Gwinne Kindle Financial Specialist 6612
Summer Schluter Human Resources Specialist 6655

Name Position Phone 217.353.XXXX Cell Phone

Compliance Staff

Ecological Sciences Staff

Techinical Support Staff

FPAC- BC Team Support Staff

Winne Chen Assistant State Conservationist Compliance 6621 309.417.0098
Kayley Barr General Clerk (Contractor) 6620
Cindy Burrow General Clerk (Contractor) 6653
Jay Davis Cartographic Technician (Contractor) 6648
Audrey Pangallo Compliance Biologist 6608
Anne Pollok Compliance Biologist 6613
Terri Reifsteck Program Support Assistant 6650
Julie A. Acton General Clerk (Contractor, Champaign FO) 217.442.8511 ext 3
Kristine G. Burdick General Clerk (Contractor, Bourbonnais FO) 815.937.8940 ext 3
Lydia Coovert General Clerk (Contractor, Newton FO) 618.783.2319 ext 3
Jamey Hicks General Clerk (Contractor, Pickneyville FO) 618.357.6016
Babbett Lock General Clerk (Contractor, Quincy FO) 217.224.9307 ext 3
Mary K. Milashoski General Clerk (Contractor, Normal FO) 309.452.3848 ext 3
Loretta Raber-Monts General Clerk  (Contractor, Olney FO) 618.392.7141 ext 3
Chelon Rieck General Clerk (Contractor, Elizabeth FO) 815.858.3418 ext 3
Shiela Sonberg General Clerk (Contractor, Morrison FO) 815.772.2124 ext 3
Hayley Yoakum General Clerk (Contractor, Lincoln FO) 217.735.5508 ext 3

Name Position Phone 217.353.XXXX Cell Phone



6

Area Assistant State Conservationists

Area Administrative Coordinators

Jeremy Bowers
Assistant State Conservationist 
3605 N. IL Route 47, Ste. C
Morris, IL 60450

Phone   815.318.2177
Cell  309.297.0486
Fax2mail 855.288.1478
Email  jeremy.bowers@usda.gov

Area 1

Annette S. Holmes
Assistant State Conservationist 
2623 Sunrise Driver, Ste 3
Springfield, IL 62703  

Area 2
Phone   217.331.7109 
Cell    217.494.0861
Fax2mail  855.288.1480
Email  annette.holmes@usda.gov

Stewart B. Smith
Assistant State Conservationist 
6021 Development Drive, Ste 3
Charleston, IL 61920

Area 3
Phone   217.208.4023 
Cell    217.841.3818
Fax2mail   855.486.1388
Email  stewart.smith@usda.gov

Ronald W. Ziehm
Assistant State Conservationist 
502 Comfort Drive, Ste. A
Marion, IL 62959

Area 4
Phone   618.998.6134
Cell    618.978.6396
Fax2mail   855.283.4830
Email  ronald.ziehm@usda.gov 

Area 1
Allison A. Ocepek
Administrative Coordinator
3605 N IL Route 47, Ste C 
Morris, IL 60450

Phone   815.318.2178 
Fax2mail  855.288.1478
Email  allison.ocepek@usda.gov

Lesley Grayson 
Administrative Coordinator
2623 Sunrise Driver, Ste 3
Springfield, IL 62703 

Area 2
Phone   217.331.7112  
Fax2mail   855.288.1480 
Email  lesley.grayson@usda.gov

Karla Higginbotham
Administrative Coordinator
6021 Development Drive, Ste 3
Charleston, IL 61920

Area 3
Phone   217.208.4008 
Fax2mail   855.486.1388
Email  karla.higginbotham@usda.gov

Katie Smith
Administrative Coordinator
502 Comfort Drive, Ste. A
Marion, IL 62959

Area 4
Phone   618.975.4144 
Fax2mail  855.283.4830
Email  katie.smith@usda.gov



7

Illinois NRCS Area Map



8

Phone  815.318.2177
Cell  309.297.0486
Fax2mail 855.288.1478

Jeremy Bowers 
Assistant State Conservationist     
3605 N. IL Route 47, Suite C   
Morris, IL  60450

Belvidere Field Office 
211 North Appleton Road
Belvidere, IL  61008

Bourbonnais Field Office 
685 Larry Power Road
Bourbonnais, IL  60914

Kristine G. Burdick General Clerk (Contractor, Compliance Staff) 3 
Emile R. Janes Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 3
Trenton D. Rader District Conservationist 815.214.2065 815.780.0053
Crystal Sauder Conservation Assistant 3 
Linda Settle Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 815.214.2060

Name Position Phone 815.937.8940   ext Cell Phone

 Area 1 Field Offices

Name Position Phone 815.942.0359   ext Cell Phone
Nicholas Fritch Area Program Specialist (Milan FO) 309.581.3013
Katie M. Gisi Agricultural Engineer (Cambridge FO) 309.937.5263 3
Frank Heisner Soil Scientist (Morrision FO) 815.772.2124 119 815.780.0098
Terry Kerchner Civil Engineering Techiniam (Freeport FO) 815.618.3157
David J. Misek Area Resource Conservationist 815.318.2180 815.370.3514
Allison Ocepek Administrative Coodinator 815.318.2178
Ellen M. Starr Natural Resource Specialist (Princeton FO) 815.719.8113
Lori Younker Agircultural Engineer (Sycamore FO) 815.756.3236

Morris Area Office

Boone SWCD

Josh Franks District Conservationist (Rockford FO) 309.271.9240
Kathryn McMahon Soil Conservationist 3

Name Position Phone 815.544.2677   ext Cell Phone

Carman Grey Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 3 
Paul M. Grissom Soil Conservation Technician 111
Jason L. Hessman District Conservationist 110 815.200.2749

Name Position Phone 309.582.5153   ext Cell Phone

Troy Brown Civil Engineering Techinican 108
Brenda R. Merriman Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 110
Eric R. Peitz District Conservationist (Morrison FO) 815.772.2124 104 815.677.4299
Henry Sanford Soil Conservationist 815.857.3621 107

Name Position Phone 815.857.3621   ext Cell Phone

Amboy Field Office   
319 South Mason Avenue
Amboy, IL 61310

Lee SWCD

Kankakee SWCD

Aledo Field Office  
308 SE 8th Avenue
Aledo, IL  61231

Mercer SWCD

Fax2mail: 855.288.1478



9

Fax2mail: 855.288.1478

Cambridge Field Office  
P.O. Box 162, 301 E. North Street
Cambridge, IL  61238

Henry SWCD

Morgan Anderson Resources Conservationist (SWCD) 3 
Katie Gisi Agricultural Engineer 3
Jason Hessman District Conservationist (Aledo FO) 309.582.5153 110 815.200.2749
Jodine L. Martin Soil Conservationist 111
Sharon Matson Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 101

Name Position Phone 815.937.5263   ext Cell Phone

North Cook County SWCD  
2358 Hassell Road Suite B
Hoffman Estates, IL 60169

Serviced by St Charles FO

Tonya Canania Administrative Coordinator (SWCD)
Rick McAndless Resource Conservationist (SWCD)

Name Position Phone 847.885.8830   ext Cell Phone

Elizabeth Field Office  
227 N. Main Street PO Box 502
Elizabeth, IL 61028-0502 

Jo Daviess SWCD
www.jdswcd.com

Shay Bradbury Soil Conservationist Technician 3
Beth Points Soil Conservationist
Mindy Pratt Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 110
Mark R. Puett Soil Conservationist 3
Chelon Rieck General Clerk (Contractor, Compliance Staff) 3 
Paul Searl District Conservationist (Mt. Carroll FO) 108 815.677.1621

Name Position Phone 815.858.3418   ext Cell Phone

Freeport Field Office
1620 South Galena Avenue
Freeport, IL 61032

Stephenson SWCD

Lorna L. Chezem Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 815.618.3147
Aaron Dinderman Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 815.618.3156
Josh Franks District Conservationist (Rockford FO) 309.271.9240
Terry J. Kerchner Civil Engineering Technician (Area Staff, Morris AO) 815.618.3157
Hannah McWhirter Soil Conservationist 815.618.3171
Abby M. Mielke Soil Conservationist 815.618.3154
Luke Tweeten Soil Conservation Technician 815.618.3164

Name Position Phone 815.235.2161   ext Cell Phone

Henry Field Office
1511 University Court
Henry, IL 61537-1000

Marshall & Putnam SWCDs

Jill Ketter Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 109
Erika Luft District Conservationist (Princeton FO) 3 815.243.0992
James (Dick) Marshall Soil Conservationist 3
Stacy Williamson Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 101

Name Position Phone 309.364.3913   ext Cell Phone

 Area 1 Field Offices



10

Fax2mail: 855.288.1478

New Lenox Field Office 
1201 South Gougar Road
New Lenox, IL 60451

Milan Field Office 
3020 E. First Avenue
Milan, IL 61264

Rock Island SWCD

Nicholas Fritch Area Program Specialist (Milan FO) 309.581.3013
Joseph S. Gates Conservation Specialist (SWCD)  3
Edward T. Griffin III Soil Conservationi Technician 309.581.3003
Jason L. Hessman District Conservationist (Aledo FO) 309.581.3002 815.200.2749
Mark S. Jackson Soil Conservationist  (Resource Soil Scientist for Area 1) 309.581.3005
Wyatt Junis Soil Conservationist  3
Kaylie Marie Puig Administrative Assistant
Dawn R. Temple Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 309.581.3001
Rich Stewart Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 309.581.3007

Name Position Phone 309.764.1486   ext Cell Phone

Brooke D. Baker Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 815.318.2166
Jen L. Hamer Soil Conservationist 815.318.2176
Katundra Shears District Conservationist (Ottawa FO) 815.313.2337 815.677.4986

Name Position Phone 815.942.0359   ext Cell Phone

Mt. Carroll Field Office 
807C South Clay Street
Mt. Carroll, IL 61053

Mary Deja Soil Conservation Technician 3
Mike Foutch Soil Conservationist
Nicholas Myers Soil Conservationist 3
Lori Rice Administrative Coordintor (SWCD) 101
Paul Searl District Conservationist 109 815.677.1621

Name Position Phone 815.244.8732   ext Cell Phone

Morrison Field Office 
400 Wilkens Drive 
Morrison, IL 61270

David Harrison Resource Conservationist (SWCD)  116
Frank Heisner Soil Scientist (Area Staff, Morris AO)  119 815.780.0098
Eric R. Peitz District Conservationist  104 815.677.4299
Patricia Paxson Administrative Coordinator (SWCD)  101
Sheila Sonberg General Clerk (Contractor)  3

Name Position Phone 815.772.2124   ext Cell Phone

Whiteside SWCD

Carroll SWCD

Will-South Cook SWCD

Richelle H. Janes Resources Analyst (SWCD)
Jamie G. Newton Soil Conservationist 779.707.3173
Trenton D. Rader District Conservationist (Bourbonnais FO) 779.707.3171 815.780.0053
Susan Russotti Administrative Coordinator (SWCD)  3

Name Position Phone 815.462.3106   ext Cell Phone

 Area 1 Field Offices

Morris Field Office 
3605 North IL Route 47, Suite B
Morris, IL 60450

Grundy SWCD



11

Fax2mail: 855.288.1478

Oregon Field Office
Ogle County Resource Center
1213 Pines Road, Suite 3
Oregon, IL 61061

Ogle SWCD

David C. Hahn Soil Conservationist  3
Brian Lindquist Resource Conservationist (SWCD)  113
Aaron Seim District Conservationist (Sycamore FO)  112 630.277.6270
Sterling Taylor Administrative Coordinator (SWCD)  101
Bryce Young Soil Conservationist  3

Name Position Phone 815.732.6127   ext Cell Phone

Ottawa Field Office
1691 North 31st Road
Ottawa, IL 61350

Ruth Anthe Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 815.313.2325
Vicki Heath Resource Conservationist 815.313.2340
Mtchell D. Jarman Soil Conservationist 815.313.2339
Mary S. Johnson Soil Conservation Technician  3
Katundra Shears District Conservationist 815.313.2337 815.677.4986
Paul Youngstrum Grazing Specialist (Contractor)  3 

Name Position Phone 815.433.0551   ext Cell Phone

Princeton Field Office
312 East Backbone Road, Suite A
Princeton, IL 61356

Ashley Aber Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 815.719.8124
Lorraine R. Foelske Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 815.719.8101
Martin A. Schmeck Soil Conservation Techinian 815.719.8122
Ellen M. Starr Natural Resource Specialist (Area Staff, Morris AO) 815.719.8813
Erika Luft District Conservationist 815.719.8114 815.243.0092

Name Position Phone 815.875.8732   ext Cell Phone

LaSalle SWCD

Bureau SWCD

Rockford Field Office
4833 Owen Center Road
Rockford, IL 61101

Dennis Anthony Executive Director/Soil Scientist (SWCD) 779.208.3247
Caitlyn Arko Soil Conservationist  3
Josh Franks District Conservationist 779.208.3249 309.271.9240
Joseph Koszuta IT Specialist
Melisa Long Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 779.208.3246
Katie C. Walsh Resource Conservationsit (SWCD)  3

Name Position Phone 815.965.2392   ext Cell Phone

Winnebago SWCD

 Area 1 Field Offices



12

Fax2mail: 855.288.1478

St. Charles Field Office
2315 Dean Street, Suite 100
St. Charles, IL 60175

Mark Bramstedt Soil Scientist (SWCD)  3
Rand L. Briggs Natural Resource Specialist (Area 3 Staff) 630.797.9501
Rebecca Briggs District Conservationist 630.797.9500
Michelle Loth Secretary (SWCD) 630.797.9495
Patrick J. McPartlan Resource Assistant (SWCD)  3
Susan Rankin Administrative Assistant 630.797.9499
Jennifer Shroder Office Assistant (SWCD) 630.797.9495

Name Position Phone 630.584.7960   ext Cell Phone

Sycamore Field Office
1350 West Prairie Drive 
Sycamore, IL 60178

Dean H. Johnson Resource Conservationist (SWCD)  9488
Richard J. Rappley Soil Conservation Techinican  3
Aaron Seim District Conservationist 815-517-9480 630.277.6270
Jeffery P. Woodyatt Resource Conservationist (SWCD)  3
Lori Younker Agicultural Engineer (Area Staff, Morris AO)  9488

Name Position Phone 815.756.3234   ext Cell Phone

Toulon Field Office
7419C State Route 17
Toulon, IL 61483

Zane Downing Soil Conservationist  108
Jannifer Powelson Resource Conservationist (SWCD)  107
Joyce Scholl Administrative Assistant (SWCD)  101
Erika Luft District Conservationist (Princeton FO) 815.719.8114 815.243.0992

Name Position Phone 309.286.2261   ext Cell Phone

Woodstock Field Office
1648 South Eastwood Drive
Woodstock, IL 60098

Yorkville Field Office
7775 A Route 47
Yorkville, IL 60560

Spring M. Duffey Administrative Coordinator/Resource Analyst (SWCD) 815.308.2339
Bob Oja Soil Scientist (SWCD) 815.308.2340
Adam Olsen Soil Conservationist
Rebecca Briggs District Conservationist 630.797.9500

Name Position Phone 815.338.0099   ext Cell Phone

Megan Andrews Soil Conservationist 630.708.4009
Julie Brown Administrative Coordinator (SWCD)  3
Noah Edmeier IT Specialist 630.708.4007
Katundra Shears District Conservationist (Ottawa FO) 630.708.4008 815.677.4986
Hannah Raver Education Coordinator (SWCD) 630.708.4010
Alyse Olson Resource Conservationist (SWCD)  3 

Name Position Phone 630.553.5457   ext Cell Phone

Kane-DuPage SWCD

Dekalb SWCD

Stark SWCD

McHenry-Lake SWCD

 Area 1 Field Offices

Kendall SWCD



13

Annette S. Holmes
Assistant State Conservationist
2623 Sunrise Drive Suite 3
Springfield, IL 62703    

Springfield Area Office
Phone  815.318.2177
Cell  309.297.0486
Fax2mail 855.288.1478

Fax2mail: 855.288.1480

Crystal Nance Natural Resource Specialist (Jerseyville FO) 618.494.3101 630.536.9414
James H. Gieker Civil Engineering Technician (Mt. Sterling FO) 217.773.3993  111 217.473.8415
Lesley Grayson Administrative Coordinator 217.331.7112
Rhonda Holliday Area Resource Conservationist 217.331.7107 217.361.5971
Jill Keeton Area Program Specialist (Jacksonville FO) 217.204.9179 217.691.0381
Austin Ramirez Agricultural Engineer 217.331.7116 618.992.0142
Katie Rebbe Area Engineer (Petersburgh FO) 217.632.2431  107 309.297.0484
Ethan Scholl Agriculture Engineer (Edwards FO) 309.407.7899  3 309.550.8651
Marc Zucco Resource Soil Scientist 217.331.7110 217.670.9336

Name Position Phone 217.241.6635   ext Cell Phone

Carlinville Field Office
300 Carlinville Plaza 
Carlinville, IL  62626

Carrollton Field Office
15 N US HWY67 
Carrollton, IL  62016

Carthage Field Office
110 Buchanan Street
Carthage, IL 62321

Ross Albert Soil Conservation Techinican 
Aaron Engstrom District Conservationist 116 217.330.0146
Spencer Griffin Soil Conservationist 3
Rhonda Koehne Executive Director (SWCD) 111

Name Position Phone 217.854.2626   ext Cell Phone

Bradley Behymer District Conservationist 217.942.7216 217.848.2455
Nate Brown Soil Conservationist 217.942.5402 7217
Kari B. Schnelten Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 217.942.7208

Name Position Phone 217.942.5464  ext Cell Phone

Betty Buckert Administrative Coordintor 115
Mark E. Hitz District Conservationist 101 217.330.0046
Jessica D. Pille Soil Conservationist 3

Name Position Phone 217.357.2180   ext Cell Phone

Macoupin SWCD

Greene SWCD

Hancock SWCD

 Area 2 Field Offices



14

Edwards  Field Office
6715 N. Smith Road 
Edwards, IL  61528

Joshua W. Joseph Resources Conservationist (SWCD) 309.407.7891
Victoria Morrical Landscape Architect (State Office Staff) 309.407.7900
Daniel Sahm Soil Conservation Technician 309.407.7909
Al Schneider Civil Engineer (SWCD) 309.407.7894
Ethan Scholl Agricultural Engineer (Area Staff) 309.407.7899 309.550.8651
Karla S. Smith Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 309.407.7888
Scott W. Wallace District Conservationist 309.407.7892 309.415.0961
Wilson Yingling Soil Conservationist 309.407.7893

Name Position Phone 309.671.7040   ext Cell Phone

Eureka  Field Office
937 W. Center Street 
Eureka, IL  61530

Jeremy A. Beck Soil Conservationist 309.304.3012
Diane Freeman Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 309.304.3010
George Garcia IT Specialist  112
Jena Herrick Survey Aide (SWCD)  3
Scott W. Wallace District Conservationist (Edwards FO)  3 309.415.0961

Name Position Phone 309.467.2308   ext Cell Phone

Peoria SWCD

Woodford SWCD

Galesburgh Field Office
233 South Soangetaha Road
Galesburg, IL  61401

Jennifer L. Delpierre Soil Conservationist 124
Kara S. M. Downin Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 127
Nicole Miller Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 3
Cathy A. Froelich District Conservationist (Monmouth FO) 3 309.415.0401
Joseph Spence Soil Conservationist Techinician 114

Name Position Phone 309.342.5138   ext Cell Phone

Hardin Field Office  
475 State Highway 100
Hardin, IL 62047

Bradley Behymer District Conservationist (Carrollton FO) 3 217.848.2455
Angela M. Tepen Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 101

Name Position Phone 618.576.2717   ext Cell Phone

Knox SWCD

Calhoun SWCD

Havana Field Office 
930 E. Laurel Avenue 
Havana, IL  62644

Mason SWCD

Mark Jacob Soil Conservationist 101 815.243.0994
Kim D. Smail District Conservationist (Lewistown FO) 3 309.415.0557

Abbie Sperry Soil Conservationist 3

Name Position Phone 309.543.6075  ext Cell Phone

Fax2mail: 855.288.1480 Area 2 Field Offices



15

Hillsboro Field Office 
1621 Vandalia Road, Suite D
Hillsboro, IL  62049

Montgomery SWCD

Melissa D. Cauble Soil Conservation Technician 113
Aaron Engstrom District Conservationist 116 217.330.0146
Patricia Fuchs Soil Conservation Technician  3
Christine L. Goldstein Soil Conservationist

Name Position Phone 217.532.3610  ext Cell Phone

Jacksonville Field Office 
1904 West Lafayette 
Jacksonville, IL  62650

Morgan SWCD

Stephanie Bradley District Employee (SWCD) 217.204.9166
Joseph Cebuhar Soil Conservationist 217.204.9181
Johanna Fuller District Conservationist (Pittsfield FO)  3 217.742.7301
Jill A. Keeton Area Program Specialist (Area Office Staff) 217.204.9179 217.691.0381

Name Position Phone 217.243.1535   ext Cell Phone

Fax2mail: 855.288.1480

Jerseyville Field Office 
604 East Franklin 
Jerseyville, IL  62052-9701

Bradley Behymer District Conservationist (Carrollton FO)  3 217.848.2455
Jeff Blackorby Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 618.494.3099
Crystal G. Nance Natural Resource Specialist (Area Staff) 618.494.3101 630.536.9414
Spencer Woodward Soil Conservation Technician  3

Name Position Phone 618.498.6836   ext Cell Phone

Jersey SWCD

Lewistown Field Office 
13118 N. State HWY 24 
Lewistown, IL  61542

Andrew Karick Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 309.518.2009
Kim D. Smail District Conservationist 309.518.2011 309.415.0557

Name Position Phone 309.547.2215   ext Cell Phone

Fulton SWCD

Steve Bracey Resource Conservationist (SWCD)
Rhonda Holliday Acting District Conservationist (Springfield AO) 217.331.7107 217.361.5971
Jamie L. Thompson Soil Conservationist 217.828.3012
Hayley Yoakum General Clerk (Contrator) 3

Name Position Phone 217.735.5508   ext Cell Phone

Lincoln Field Office 
1650 5th Street Road 
Lincoln, IL  62656

Logan SWCD

Macomb Field Office 
1607 West Jackson Street
Macomb, IL  61455

Terri Boyd Soil Conservationist  3 
Keely A. Egelhoff Soil Conservation Techinican  3
Matt LeMaire District Conservationist  109 309.569.7934
Jacob Williams Farm Bill Specialist (NGRREC, Contractor)  3

Name Position Phone 309.833.1711   ext Cell Phone

McDonough SWCD

 Area 2 Field Offices



16

Monmouth Field Office  
701 N. Main Street 
Monmouth, IL  61462

Cathy A. Froelich District Conservationist 113 309.415.0401
Shawnee D. Hartman Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 3

Name Position Phone 309.734.9308   ext Cell Phone

Warren SWCD
www.maplecity.com/~swcd

Mt. Sterling Field Office
511 E. Main Street
Mt. Sterling, IL 62353-1378

Eric Ebbing IT Specialist 108 309.569.9369
James H. Gieker Civil Engineering Techincian (Area Staff) 111 217.473.8415
Matt LeMaire District Conservationist (Macomb FO) 3 309.509.7934
Charla Meyers Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 101
Joe Sullivan Soil Conservationist 113

Name Position Phone 217.773.3993   ext Cell Phone

Brown SWCD

Pekin Field Office
1440 Valle Vista 
Pekin, IL 61554        

Vickie Burroughs Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 309.885.3027
Robert Clark Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 309.885.3036
Kiela Martin Precision Conservationist (SWCD) 309.885.3033
Narissa Whitehurst Soil Conservationist 309.885.3034
Scott W. Wallace District Conservationist (Edwards FO) 3 309.415.0961

Name Position Phone 309.346.4462    ext Cell Phone

Tazewell SWCD

Pittsfield Field Office  
1319 W. Washington Street
Pittsfield, IL 62363 

Johanna Fuller District Conservationist 217.407.3168 217.742.7301
Erika Olson Survey Aide 3
Jeremy A. Piper Soil Conservationist 217.407.3165
Cameron Ruyle Survey Aide 3
Martha Sheppard EQIP Tech Grant Assistant (SWCD) 3
Brad Smith Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 217.407.3167

Name Position Phone 217.285.5448   ext Cell Phone

Pike SWCD

Petersburg Field Office
103 Centre Drive
Peterburg, IL 62675

Ellie N. Crowe Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 3
Allan Hertzberger Soil Conservationist 101
Rhonda Holliday Acting District Conservationist (Springfield AO) 217.331.7107 217.361.5971
Katie Rebbe Agricultural Engineer (Area Staff) 217.632.2431 107 309.297.0484

Name Position Phone 217.632.2431   ext Cell Phone

Menard SWCD

Fax2mail: 855.288.1480 Area 2 Field Offices



17

Quincy Field Office 
338 South 36th  
Quincy, IL 62301

Janet Barry Soil Conservation Technician 217.506.3049
Mark E. Hitz District Conservationist (Carthage FO) 217.506.3047 217.330.0046
Babbett Lock General Clerk (Contractor, Complaince Staff) 3
Todd M. Reische Soil Conservationist 217.506.3046

Name Position Phone 217.224.9307    ext Cell Phone

Adams SWCD

Rushville Field Office 
2 Charles Street
Rushville, IL 62681

Keely Egelhoff Soil Conservationist
Matt LeMaire District Conservationist 112 309.569.7934
Jami Kelly Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 101
Sue E. Phelps Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 3

Name Position Phone 217.322.3359   ext Cell Phone

Schuyler SWCD

Fax2mail: 855.288.1480

Springfield Field Office
2623 Sunrise Drive Suite 1
Springfield, IL 62703-7302

Rhonda Holliday Acting District Conservationist (Springfield AO) 217.331.7107 217.361.5971
Carzella Pritchett Soil Conservationist 217.331.7104
Austin Ramirez Agricultural Engineer (Area Staff) 217.331.7116 618.922.0142
Michelle Seman Administrative Coordinator 217.331.7105
Jake T. Vancil Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 217.331.7090
Shawn R. Wilken Soil Conservation Technician 217.331.7101

Name Position Phone 217.241.6635   ext Cell Phone

Sangamon SWCD

Aaron Jarvis Soil Conservationist 112
Cathy A. Froelich District Conservationist (Monmouth FO) 109 309.415.0401
Shannon Pence Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 107
Meredith Stamberger Survey Aide 3

Name Position Phone 309.924.1173   ext Cell Phone

Stronghurst Field Office
323 E. Main Street
Stronghurst, IL 61480

Henderson SWCD

Taylorville Field Office
620 N. Webster Street
Taylor, IL 62568

Sue M. Davis Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 217.713.9007
Aaron Engstrom District Conservationist (Carlinville FO)  3 217.330.0146
Anthony Hammond Soil Conservationist 217.713.9014
Shane Sinclair Precision Conservation Specialist (SWCD) 217.713.9012

Name Position Phone 217.824.2123    ext Cell Phone

Christian SWCD
www.chipsnet.com/ccswcd

 Area 2 Field Offices



18

Winchester Field Office
656 North Main
Winchester, IL 62694

John W. Ford Soil Conservationist 217.730.3018
Johanna Fuller District Conservationist (Pittsfield FO)  3 217.742.7301
Nicole (Nikki) Pembrook Soil Conservationist (SWCD) 217.730.3019
Lance Mueller Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 217.730.3017

Name Position Phone 217.742.9561   ext Cell Phone

Scott SWCD

Stewart B. Smith 
Assistant State Conservationist     
6021 Development Drive, Suite 3   
Charleston, IL  61920

Charleston Area Office
Phone:  217.208.4023
Cell:   217.841.3818
Fax2mail:  855.486.1388

Rand L. Briggs Natural Resource Specialist (St. Charles FO) 630.797.9501 815.953.2770
Kerry Bushue Civil Engineering Technician (Charleston FO) 217.208.4021
Matt Dasenbrock Agricultural Engineer 217.208.4020
Matthew Doherty Agricultural Engineer (Champaign FO) 217.352.3536  3
Troy A. Fehrenbacher Resource Soil Scientist 217.208.4022 217.621.8881
Karla Higginbotham Administrative Coordinator 217.208.4008
Justin King Area Resource Conservationist 217.208.4026 217.691.0383
Karen Maddox Area Program Specialist 217.208.4016 217.655.3000
Aaron Pryer Agricultural Engineer 217.208.4019 217.369.8690
Scott Quillen Engineering Technician (Champaign FO)  3

Name Position Phone Cell Phone

Area 2
Fax2mail: 855.288.1480
Area 3
Fax2mail: 855.486.1388

Virginia Field Office
652 South Main Street
Virginia, IL 62691

Leo E. Herzberger Soil Conservation Technician  3
Dalton Kerans Land Conservation Specialist (Contactor, NGRREC)  3
Brenda K. McMilan Administrative Coordinator (SWCD)  101
Kim D. Smail District Conservationist (Lewistown FO)  3 309.415.0557

Name Position Phone 217.452.3535   ext Cell Phone

Cass SWCD
 Area 2 Field Offices

 Area 3 Field Offices



19

Champaign Field Office
2110 W. Park Court, Suite C
Champaign, IL  61821

Julie A. Acton General Clerk (Contractor, Compliance Staff) 3
Wallace Arnold Soil Conservationist 3
Clay Bess Precision Conservation Specialist (SWCD) 3
Erin Gundy Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 3
Matthew Doherty Agricultural Engineer 3
Pete Frey District Conservationist 114 217.703.9092
Phillip Martola Soil Conservvation Techician
Hannah R. McDonald Conservation Coordinator 3 
Scott Quillen Engineering Technician (Area Staff) 3
Renee Weitekamp Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 101

Name Position Phone 217.352.3536   ext Cell Phone

Champaign SWCD
Fax2mail: 855.486.1388

Charleston Field Office
6021 Development Drive, Suite 2
Charleston, IL  61920

Andy Brantner District Conservationist (Tuscola FO) 217.208.4019 217.655.3001
Terina Coffey Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 217.208.4018
J. Stephen Head Soil Conservationist 217.208.4007
Kenton L. Macy Technical Biology Specialist (Contractor, NOWCC) 217.208.4027
Aaron Pryer Agricultural Engineer  3
Lauren E. Spaniol Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 217.208.4017

Name Position Phone 217.345.3901   ext Cell Phone

Coles SWCD

Clinton Field Office
5920 Revere Road
Clinton, IL 61727

Sondra Baker Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 106
John Bell Soil Conservationist 107
Shelbi Boffa Technical Specialist (SWCD) 3
Shelly Finfrock Office Manager (SWCD) 108
Christopher Lewis Soil Conservationist 3
Doug Peters District Conservationist (Decatur FO) 3 217.655.3003
Stormy Concoby Soil Conservation Technician 3

Name Position Phone 217.935.6504   ext Cell Phone

DeWitt SWCD

Danville Field Office
1905A US Route 150 
Danville, IL 61832

Fabian Carmona Soil Conservation Technician 217.213.3573
Pete Frey District Conservationist (Champaign FO) 217.213.3572 217.703.9092
Mitchell Killough Resources Conservationist (SWCD) 217.213.3571
Lisa Leigh Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 217.213.3559

Name Position Phone 217.442.8511   ext Cell Phone

Vermilion SWCD

 Area 3 Field Offices



20

Effingham Field Office
2701 S. Banker, Suite 101A
Effingham, IL 62401

Ashley Dawson Pheasants Forever (Contractor) 217.500.3053
Allen Long IT Specialist 217.500.3043
Bart C. Pals District Conservationist 217.500.3032 217.655.3002
Tony Pals District Employee (SWCD) 3
James Schmidt Soil Conservation Techician 3
Denise Willenborg Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 217.500.3041

Name Position Phone 217.347.7107    ext Cell Phone

Effingham SWCD

Martinsville Field Office
1001 North York
Martinsville, IL 62442

Lydia Coovert General Clerk (Contractor, Compliance Staff) 3
Mark Daniels Soil Conservationist 3
David Hiatt Biologist (WRP, State Office Staff) 115 217.836.6705
Laura Klingler District Conservationist (Newton FO) 3 618.975.0487
Karen S. Maddox Area Program Specialist (Area Staff) 119 217.655.3000
James D. Nestleroad Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 113
Lorri Shaw Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 101

Name Position Phone 217.382.4123   ext Cell Phone

Clark SWCD

Monticello Field Office
1209 Bear Lane
Monticello, IL 61856

Doug Peters District Conservationist (Decatur FO) 3 217.655.3003
Jonah Cooley Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 101
David Fulton Precision Conservation Specialist (SWCD) 3
Devin Jefferson Soil Conservationist 3
Julie Kerr Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 3
Jason O’Brien Soil Conservationist 3 

Name Position Phone 217.762.2571    ext Cell Phone

Piatt SWCD

Fax2mail: 855.486.1388

Decatur Field Office
3342 N. President Howard Brown Blvd
Decatur, IL 62521

Angela Binnion Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 217.877.5820
Jody Kabat Soil Conservation Technician 217.877.5821
Natalie Misner District Employee (SWCD) 217.877.5818
Darren Moser Soil Conservationist 217.877.5819
Heidi Lumpkin Soil Conservationist
Doug Peters District Conservationist 217.877.5817 217.655.3003

Name Position Phone 217.877.5670   ext Cell Phone

Macon SWCD
www.fgi.net/~macswcd

 Area 3 Field Offices



21

Normal Field Office
402 North Kays Drive
Normal, IL 61761

Newton Field Office
1403 Clayton Avenue 
Newton, IL 62448

Lisa J. Holland Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 101
Chris L. Kannmacher Soil Conservation Technician 3
Laura Klingler District Conservationist 107 618.975.0487
Stacey Smithenry Soil Conservationist
Brad Tarr Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 109

Name Position Phone 618.783.2319  ext Cell Phone

Jasper  SWCD

Matthew Bell Soil Conservation Technician 309.585.6379
Brett Irwin Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 309.585.6375
Mary K. Milashoski General Clerk (Contractor, Compliance Staff) 3
Taylor Shedd Soil Conservationist 309.585.6377
Benjamin S. Wilson Soil Conservationist 3
Adam Wyant District Conservationist 309.585.6378 319.488.0886

Name Position Phone 309.452.3848   ext Cell Phone

McLean  SWCD

Fax2mail: 855.486.1388

Paris Field Office
11757 IL HWY 1
Paris, IL 61944 2212

Andy Brantner District Conservationist (Tuscola FO) 3 217.655.3001
Tara A. Hopkin Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 101
Dylan Knislley Soil Conservationist

Name Position Phone 217.465.5325   ext Cell Phone

Edgar SWCD

Paxton Field Office
PO Box 232 (1380 W. Ottawa - FedEX)
Paxton, IL 60957-0232 

Wayne Cox Soil Conservationist 217.579.3015
Sarah M. Earles Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 217.579.3010
Dennis Vollmer District Conservationist (Watseka FO) 3 815.520.0659

Name Position Phone 217.379.2371   ext Cell Phone

Ford SWCD

Pontiac Field Office
1510 West Reynolds 
Pontiac, IL 61764

Gregory S. Hinthorn Soil Conservationist 779.804.3124
Jeremiah Przygoda Soil Conservationist
Debra A. Ruff Executive Director/Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 779.804.3125
Rebecca M. Taylor Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 3
Ann E. Timcke Program Assistant (SWCD) 3
Jesse Tinges Soil Conservation Technician 3
Adam Wyant District Conservationist (Normal FO) 779.804.3131 319.488.0886

Name Position Phone 815.844.6127  ext Cell Phone

Livingston SWCD

 Area 3 Field Offices



22

Tuscola Field Office
900 South Washington Box 2D
Tuscola, IL 61953

Andy Brantner District Conservationist 104 217.655.3001
Benjamin Johnson Soil Conservationist
Devon W. McCumber Resource Conservationist (SWCD)  3

Name Position Phone 217.253.2022   ext Cell Phone

Douglas SWCD
www.staff.uiuc.edu/~m-ragheb/no-till/swcd.html

Shelbyville Field Office
111 N. Cedar, Suite 3
Shelbyville, IL 62565

Bradley C. Elliott Resource Conservationist Technician (SWCD) 3
Jamie Jones Soil Conservationist
Emma Kuester Soil Conservationist 3
Jacob R. Marquess Soil Conservation Technician 217.296.5022
Bart C. Pals District Conservationist (Effingham FO) 3 217.655.3002
Joshua Pierce Soil Conservationist 3
Vicky L. Shaffer Resource Conservationist 217.296.5019

Name Position Phone 217.774.5564   ext Cell Phone

Shelby SWCD

Sullivan Field Office
1412 South Hamiton      
Sullivan, IL 61951

Andy Brantner District Conservationist (Tuscola FO) 108 217.655.3001
Tammy Clayton Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 101
Stacy Lindemann Forester (NWTF) 106
Jason Shirley Soil Conservationist

Name Position Phone 217.728.8813   ext Cell Phone

Toledo Field Office
201 East Main
Toledo, IL 62468

Randy Hurt Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 105
Laura Klingler District Conservationist (Newton FO) 3 618.975.0487

Judy Meislahn Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 101
Daniel J. Osterman Soil Conservationist 104

Name Position Phone 217.849.2201   ext Cell Phone

Cumberland SWCD

Moultrie SWCD

Jonathon W. Adams Soil Conservation Technican 110
Laura Klingler District Conservationist (Newton FO) 109 618.975.0487

Christie Volk Soil Conservationist 3

Robinson Field Office
1212 N. Allen Street 
Robinson, IL 62454
Name Position Phone 618.544.7517   ext Cell Phone

Crawford SWCD
 Area 3 Field Offices Fax2mail: 855.486.1388



23

Trenton Fisk Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 3
Jeremiah “Gabe” Gibson Soil Conservationist 136
Bart C. Pals District Conservationist (Effingham FO) 3 217.655.3002
Karen Sanders Administrative Coordinator 102

Vandalia Field Office
301 South Third Street
Vandalla, IL 62471
Name Position Phone 618.283.1095   ext Cell Phone

Fayette SWCD

Watseka Field Office
1001 E. Grant Street Suite A
Watseka, IL 60970

Jade Algarin Soil Conservationist
Shana S. Conley Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 815.785.4016
Thad Eshleman Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 815.785.4060
Matthew Handy Soil Conservationist 815.785.4063
Jared Keigher Soil Conservation Technician 3
Dennis Vollmer District Conservationist 815.785.4050 815.520.0659

Name Position Phone 815.432.3946  ext Cell Phone

Iroquois SWCD

Area 3
Fax2mail: 855.486.1388

Melissa Alvey-Pennell Civil Engineer (Suite D)  5
Andrew J. Fulton Agricultural Engineer (Suite D) 618.998.6123 618.978.2230
John D. Grab Agricultural Engineer (Nashville FO) 618.327.8862 ext 109 618.791.1436
Sherri Jepsen Soil Conservation Technician (ACES)
Ronald P. Przygoda Civil Engineering Technician (Nashville FO) 618.327.8862 ext 110 217.246.9748
Kenneth Rexing Civil Engineering Technician (Suite D)  5
John D. Schuler Area Program Specialist 618.998.6135 618.638.8916
Mindy Scott Area Soil Scientist 618.998.6130 618.975.1949
Katie Smith Administrative Coordinator 618.975.4144
Roger L. Staff Natural Resource Specialist (Greenville FO) 618.703.3007 217.621.4789
David A. Webber Agricultural Engineer (Suite D) 618.998.6121 618.978.2374
Zach Weber Wetland Specialist (Olney FO) 618.392.7141 ext 116
Sarah Wilson Area Resource Conservationist (Anna FO) 618.833.5666 ext 108 618.978.0244

Name Position Phone 618.993.5396   ext Cell Phone

Ron Ziehm
Assistant State Conservationist
502 Comfort Drive, Suite A
Marion, IL 62959

Marion Area Office
Phone:  618.998.6134
Cell:   618.978.6396 VM: 4090
Fax2mail:  855.288.4830

Area 4
Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

 Area 3 Field Offices

 Area 4 Field Offices



24

Belleville Field Office
2031 Mascoutah Avenue  
Belleville, IL 62220

Kelly M. Arnold Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 618.744.3164
Cole Biethman Survey Aide
Gary Guabatz Acting District Conservationist (Nashville FO) 618.744.3159 618.975.4144
Michael Hamilton Survey Aide
Ray C. Johnson Soil Conservation Technician 618.744.3165
Kim Kreher Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 618.744.3158

Name Position Phone 618.235.2500   ext Cell Phone

St. Clair SWCD
www.compu-type.net/stccswcd
SWCD Fax: 618.233.5028

Benton Field Office
711 North DuQuoin Street  
Benton, IL 62812

Yvonne (Nikki) Isaacs Administrative Coordinator  101
Michael Barry IT Specialist  110 618.629.3436
Leslie DeLancy Soil Conservation Technician  3
Diane Wallace District Conservationist  108 618.975.4451

Name Position Phone 618.438.4021   ext Cell Phone

Franklin SWCD

Gary J. Gaubatz District Conservationist (Nashville FO) 618.221.3041 618.975.2387
Angela M. Grapperhaus Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 618.221.3045
Corynn S. Henrichs Resource Conservationist
Eugene P. Lewis Soil Conservationist 618.221.3043
Michael C. Sager Civil Engineering Techinican (Area Staff) 618.221.3049

Name Position Phone 618.526.7815   ext Cell Phone

Breese Field Office
1780 North 4th Street
Breese, IL 62230

Clinton SWCD

Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Anna Field Office
201 Springfield Avenue, Suite C
Anna, IL 62906

Clinton Brashear Soil Conservationist 618.202.3029
Danette M. Cross District Conservationist (Tamms FO)  3 618.975.3907
Rachel Hayes Soil Conservationist 618.202.3027
Amanda Lilly Resource Conservationist (SWCD)  3
Patrick Mitsdarfer Soil Conservationist
John Wingate Soil Conservation Technician 618.202.3030
Sarah Wilson Area Resource Conservationist (Area Office Staff) 618.202.3025 618.978.0244

Name Position Phone 618.833.5666   ext Cell Phone

Union SWCD
 Area 4 Field Offices



25

Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Carmi Field Office
1105 West Main Street
Carmi, IL 62821

Adam L. Birkner Soil Conservationist  3
Jewel L. Brooks Administrative Coordinator (SWCD)  101
Rhonda Cox District Conservationist (McLeansboro FO)  3 618.975.4604
Deborah K. Gray Resource Conservationist (SWCD)  112
Courvoisier Lewis Soil Conservationist  3
Kevin L. Webb Soil Conservationist  110 618.975.2232

Name Position Phone 618.382.2213  ext Cell Phone

White SWCD

Michelle Piller Administrative Coordinator (SWCD)  101

Edwards County SWCD Office
90 West Pine Street
Albion, IL 62806
Name Position Phone 618.445.3615   ext Cell Phone

Serviced by Lawrenceville FO

Cody Berry Land Conservationist Specialist (NGRREC)
Sarah Blount Midwest Conservation Splts (Contractor, NFWF)  3
Megan Cosgriff Resource Conservationist (SWCD)  3
Josephine A. Doersam Administrative Assistant (SWCD)  3
Gary Gaubatz Acting District Conservationist (Nashville FO) 618.659.5520 618.975.4144
Louis B. Hathorn Soil Conservationist  3
Mary Hess Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 618.659.5510
Lyle Guyon Conservation Specialist (Contractor, NGRREC)  3
Justin Shew Conservation Specialist (Contractor, NGRREC)  3

Name Position Phone 618.656.7300   ext Cell Phone

Edwardsville Field Office
7205 Marine Road  
Edwardsville, IL 62025

Madison SWCD

Fairfield Field Office
23 Industrial Drive, Suite 3 
Fairfield, IL  62837

Kathy Bircket Administrative Coordinator (SWCD)  110
David A Kleinschmidt Surveying Technician (SWCD)
Jenny Tannahill Soil Conservation Technician  111
Charles Trimble Soil Conservationist  105 618.975.1996
Dale L. Woods Surveying Aide
Gary Zwilling District Conservationist (Lawrenceville FO)  3 618.975.3974

Name Position Phone 618.842.7602  ext Cell Phone

Wayne SWCD

 Area 4 Field Offices



26

Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Lawrenceville Field Office
10976 State Route 250 
Lawrenceville, IL  62439

Kristie Cooley Resource Conservationist 101
Kreed Lewey Soil Conservationist 115
Brandon Rhinehart Soil Conservation Technician 113
Gary Zwilling District Conservationist 110 618.975.3974

Name Position Phone 618.943.2621   ext Cell Phone

Lawrence SWCD

Louisville Field Office
155 RT 45 North 
Louisville, IL  62858

Rhonda Cox Acting District Conservationist (McLeansboro FO) 618.643.4326 110 618.975.4604
Jancie Kessler Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 112

M Tyler Pokojski Soil Conservationist 111

C.R. Smith Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 101

Name Position Phone 618.665.3341   ext Cell Phone

Clay SWCD

Marion Field Office
502 Comfort Drive, Suite C
Marion, IL  62959

Kevin Halsey Soil Conservationist 3
Wesley Phipps Soil Conservationist Technician
Chase Seals NWTF District Forester (Contractor) 618.998.6148 334.421.0043
Diane Wallace District Conservationist (Benton FO) 815.544.2677 108 618.975.4451

Name Position Phone 618.993.5396   ext Cell Phone

Williamson SWCD

Harrisburg Field Office
912 South Commercial Street 
Harrisburg, IL  62946

Tiffany J Quertermous Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 3

Diane Wallace District Conservationist (Benton FO) 815.544.2677 108 618.975.4451

Name Position Phone 618.252.8621   ext Cell Phone

Saline SWCD

Greenville Field Office
1111 East Harris Avenue 
Greenville, IL  62246

Lorraine Albert Education Coordinator (SWCD) 3
Annette Ambuehl Soil Conservation Technician 618.703.3011
Gary J. Gaubatz District Conservationist (Nashville FO) 618.744.3159 618.975.4144
Jodi Harris IT Specialist 618.703.3012 618.267.1113
Emily Hartmann Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 618.703.3003
Levi Reed Land Conservation Specialist (Contractor, NGRREC) 3
Roger L. Staff Natural Resource Specialist (Marion AO Staff) 618.703.3007 217.621.4789

Name Position Phone 618.664.0555   ext Cell Phone

Bond SWCD
 Area 4 Field Offices



27

McLeansboro Field Office
1101 E. Randolph Street 
McLeansboro, IL  62859-2152

Rhonda A. Cox District Conservationist 110 618.975.4604
Sierra Felgenhauer Soil Conservationist
Jeremy Kunick Contractor, Pheasants Forever 109
Chris M. Mitchell Soil Conservation Technician 111
Jaime Weaver Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 101

Name Position Phone 618.643.4326   ext Cell Phone

Hamilton SWCD

Mt. Carmel SWCD Office
15039 Four H Center Lane 
Mt.  Carmel, IL  62863

Vacant
Name Position Phone 618.262.4962   ext Cell Phone

Wabash SWCD
Serviced by Lawrenceville FO

Mt. Vernon Field Office
221 Withers Drive
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

Rhonda Cox Acting District Conservationist (McLeansboro FO) 618.643.4326 110 618.975.4604
Stacy Helm Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 112
Jeremy Jackman Soil Conservationist 108
Logan Wollerman District Program Specialist (SWCD) 119

Name Position Phone618.244.0773   ext Cell Phone

Jefferson SWCD

Murphysboro Field Office
1213 North 14th Street
Murphysboro, IL 62966

Margaret Anderson Soil Conservationist
Laura Jackson Conservationist Specialist (Contractor, LCCC-NGRREC) 3
Ginseng W. Mileur Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 3
Jacob Rhodes Soil Conservationist (Summer Intern) 3
Andy W. Schlichting District Conservationist (Sparta FO) 110 618.975.4518

Name Position Phone 618.684.3471   ext Cell Phone

Jackson SWCD

Gary J. Gaubatz District Conservationist 618.975.2387
John D. Grab Agricultural Engineer 618.791.1436
Sarah Groom CREP Coordinator (SWCD)
Ronald P. Przygoda Civil Engineering Technician (Area Staff) 217.246.9748

Name Position Phone 618.327.8862   ext Cell Phone

Nashville Field Office
424 East Holzhauer Drive
Nashville, IL 62263

Washington SWCD

Fax2mail: 855.283.4830 Area 4 Field Offices



28

Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Ridgway Field Office
1000 West Main Street
Ridgway, IL 62979

Rhonda Cox District Conservationist (McLeansboro FO) 618.643.4326 110 618.975.4604
Alicia Gibbons Soil Conservation Technician 107
Nancy N. Kitchens Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 108

Name Position Phone 618.272.4521  ext Cell Phone

Gallatin SWCD

Salem Field Office
1550 East Main
Salem, IL 62881

Lucas Behnke Soil Conservation Technician 3
Rhonda Cox Acting District Conservationist (McLeanboro FO) 618.643.4326 110 618.975.4604
W. Burke Davies Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 618.479.4015
J. Scott Smith Soil Conservationist 618.479.4018

Marion SWCD

Name Position Phone 618.548.2230   ext Cell Phone

Olney Field Office
1502 South West Street
Olney, IL 62450

Justin C. Massie Soil Conservationist 110
Loretta Raber-Monts General Clerk (Contractor, Compliance Staff) 3
Zachary Weber Wetland Specialist (Area Office Staff) 116
Loleta K. Yonaka Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 101
Gary Zwilling District Conservationist (Lawrenceville FO) 3 618.975.3974

Name Position Phone 618.392.7141   ext Cell Phone

Richland SWCD

Pinckneyville Office Field
617 North Main Street
Pinckneyville, IL 62274

Preston Chapman Contractor, Pheasants Forever 3
Jamey Hicks General Clerk (Contractor) 3
Shane R. Caron Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 618.361.3014
Andy W. Schlichting District Conservationist (Sparta FO) 3 618.975.4518

Name Position Phone 618.357.6016  ext Cell Phone

Perry SWCD

Pope-Hardin SWCD Office
RR 1 Box 225
Golconda, IL 62938

Kelly Barnes Resource Conservationist (SWCD)
Name Position Phone 618.683.2651   ext Cell Phone

Serviced by Vienna FO

 Area 4 Field Offices



29

Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Tamms Field Office
505 Front Street (PO Box 159)
Tamms, IL 62988

Danette M. Cross District Conservationist 108 618.975.3907
Natalie Jones Soil Conservation Technician 3
Shelby Locke Ferguson Soil Conservationist 3

Name Position Phone 618.747.2305  ext Cell Phone

Alexander- Pulaski SWCD

Sparta Field Office
313 West Belmont Street
Sparta, IL 62286

Ryan Hesterberg Soil Conservationist Technician 109
Cheryl A. Houghlan Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 113
Andy W. Schlichting District Conservationist 108 618.975.4518

Name Position Phone 618.443.4381   ext Cell Phone

Randolph SWCD

Vienna Field Office
807 North 1st Street
Vienna, IL 62995

Sara Beasley Soil Conservation Technician  3
Kelsie Clutts Soil Conservation Technican
Christopher Finley Soil Conservationist  116
Sheila Ford Administrative Coordinator (SWCD)  102
Megan J. Henderson Resource Conservationist (SWCD, Massac County)  3
Jordan Reynolds Resource Conservationist (SWCD, Johnson County)  3
Rick W. Street District Conservationist  112 618.975.4509
Lauren Smith Soil Conservationist  113

Name Position Phone 618.658.3411   ext Cell Phone

Johnson SWCD
Servicing Johnson, Massac & Pope

Waterloo Field Office
140 Williamburgh Lane
Waterloo, IL 62298

Gary J. Gaubatz Acting District Conservationist (Nashville FO) 3 618.975.4144
Thomas Kreher Resource Conservationist (SWCD) 3
J. Doug Melvin Soil Conservationist 3 
Cindy Zipfel Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) 101

Name Position Phone 618.939.6181   ext Cell Phone

Monroe SWCD

 Area 4 Field Offices



30

 Major Land Resource Area (MLRA) Soil Survey Offices

Aurora MLRA Soil Survey Office (11-4)
4255 Westbrook Drive, Suite 217
Aurora, IL 60504

Tiffany Justus Soil Scientist 331.212.3686
Sarah Smith Soil Scientist 331.212.3687

Name Position Phone 815.857.3621 Cell Phone

Dupage County Fax2mail: 855.288.1478

Marion MLRA Soil Survey Office (11-5)
502 Comfort Drive, Suite D
Marion, IL 62959

Jon D. Bathgate Resource Analyst (GIS) 618.998.6127
Erik A. Gerhard Soil Scientist 618.998.6125
Ralph Tucker Soil Scientist (Missouri Employee) 636.583.2303 618.583.2303

Name Position Phone 815.544.2677 Cell Phone

Williamson County Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Springfield MLRA Soil Survey Office (11-2)
2623 Sunrise Drive, Suite 3
Springfield, IL 62703

Rick Francen Soil Scientist IL Team Lead     217.331.7091
Name Position Phone 815.857.3621 Cell Phone

Sangamon County Fax2mail: 855.288.1480

THESE OFFICES ARE SUPERVISED BY KEVIN NORWOOD – INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA PHONE 317.295.5872



31

Rural Development (RD)
Phone   217.403.6202
Fax    217.403.6243  
E-mail   molly.hammond@usda.gov

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Liaison
Phone  312.353.4306
E-mail horak.david@epa.gov

Association of IL Soil and Water Conservation Districts (AISWCD)

Grant Hammer, State Association Executive Director
4285 N. Walnut Street Road
Springfield, IL 62707

Phone 217.744.3414
Fax 217.744.3420  
Email grant.hammer@aiswcd.org

Tom Beyers, State Association President
4285 N. Walnut Street Road
Springfield, Illinois, 62707

Phone 618.267.8900

Email  beyers10@hotmail.com

Elsberry Plant Materials Office
Ron L. Cordsiemon, PMC Manager 
2803 North Highway 79
Elsberry, Missouri 63343

Phone 573.898.2012
Fax 573.898.5019 
Email

Farm Service Agency (FSA)
Dan Puccetti, Acting State Executive Director 
3500 Wabash Avenue
Springfield, IL  62711 

Phone 217.241.6600
Fax 217.241.6619 
Email dan.puccetti@usda.gov

 Conservation Partners

IDOA—Bureau of Land and Water Resources (BLWR)

Vacant
Name Position E-mail Phone

Regional Rep Name Region Address E-mail Phone

Marty McManus 1 108 15th Ave.
Milan, IL 61264 marty.mcmanus@illinois.gov 309.738.7227

Joe Bybee 2
IDOA
2280 Bethany Road Suite B
DeKalb, IL 60115

jbybee@niu.edu
815.787.5480

Elliot Lagacy 3
2118 W Park Court
Champaign, IL 61821 elliot.legacy@illinois.gov

217-353-6602

Gary Albers 4
4747 Centerville Street
Millstadt, IL 62260 gary.albers@illinois.gov

618-474-7230

Phone 217.782.6297
Fax 217.557.0993 
Email brian.rennecker@illinois.gov

Brian Rennecker, Bureau Chief
IL State Fairgrounds, P.O. Box 19281
Springfield, IL  62794-9281

Molly Hammond, Acting State Director
2118 W. Park Court
Champaign, IL  61821

David Horak
WG-15J, US EPA Region 5 
77 West Jackson Boulevard 
Chicago, IL  60604-3507

Jerry Costello, Director
IL State Fairgrounds, P.O. Box 19281
Springfield, IL  62794-9281

FedEx Mailing:
8th & Sangamon, Gate 11
Springfield, IL 62702

Phone 217.782.6297
Fax 217.785.4505



32

 Civil Rights Representatives

Ivan N. Dozier — Deputy EO Officer 

E-mail NRCS Employees: First name.Last name@usda.gov

Co-Chairs
Hannah McWhirter & Kreed Lewey

(contact information below)

Ben Schmidt,  Leadership Team Advisor 
2118 W. Park Court 
Champaign, IL 61821 
Phone: 217.353.6630 
Fax2mail: 855.668.0601

Taylor Shedd, Federal Women’s Program Manager 
402 N. Kays Drive 
Normal, IL 61761  

Phone: 309.452.3848 ext. 3 
Fax2mail: 855.486.1388

Diane Lamb, Disabilities Emphasis Program Manager 
2118 W. Park Court 
Champaign, IL 61821

Phone: 309.452.3848 ext. 3 
Fax2mail: 855.486.1388

Margaret Anderson,  American Indian & Alaska Native Emphasis Program Manager 
617 N. Main St. 
Pinckneyville, IL 62274  

Phone: 618.357.6016 ext. 101 
Fax2mail: 855.288.1478

Jessica Pille, Black Emphasis Program Manager  
110 Buchanan Street 
Carthage, IL  62321  

Phone:  217.357.2180 ext. 3 
Fax2mail:  855.288.1480

Vacant, Hispanic Emphasis Program Manager Phone:  
Fax2mail:  

Eric Peitz, Asian Pacific Islander Program Manager 
5920 Revere Road 
Clinton, IL  61727 

Phone: 217.935.6504 ext. 3 
Fax2mail: 855.486.1388

Doug Melvin, Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender Program Manager 
140 Williamsburg Lane 
Waterloo, IL  62298  

Phone: 618.357.6016 ext. 101 
Fax2mail: 855.288.1478

Heath Isome, Veterans Emphasis Program Manager 
2118 W. Park Court 
Champaign, IL  61821 

Phone: 217.353.6617 
Fax2mail: 855.288.1478

Hannah McWhirter, Area 1 Representative 
1620 S. Galena Ave 
Freeport, IL  61032

Phone: 815.235.2161 
Fax2mail: 855.288.1478

Abbie Sperry, Area 2 Representative
930 East Laurel Avenue
Havana, IL 62644

Phone: 309.543.6075 ext. 3
Fax2mail: 855.288.1480 

Aaron Pryer, Area 3 Representative               
6021 Development Drive, Suite 2 
Charleston, IL  61920  

Phone: 217.345.3901 ext. 3
Fax2mail: 855.486.1388

Kreed Lewey, Area 4 Representative               
10976 State Route 250 
Lawrenceville, IL  62439  

Phone: 618.943.2621 ext. 3 
Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Area Representatives

Anne Pollok 
IL NRCS State Office Representative
2118 W. Park Court, 
Champaign, IL 61821
Phone: 217.353.6605
Fax2mail: 855.668.0601

Renae Nicholson 
IL NRCS State Office Program Specialist
2118 W. Park Court, 
Champaign, IL 61821
Phone: 217.353.6669
Fax2mail: 855.668.0601

Melissa Cauble 
SWCD Employee Representative
1621 Vandalia Road, Ste. D, 
Hillsboro, IL 62049
Phone: 217.532.3610 ext. 3
Fax2mail: 855.288.1480

Other Representatives

Special Emphasis Program Managers



33

 Technical Specialists 

Lori Younker, Agricultural Engineer                
1350 West Prairie Drive 
Sycamore, IL  60178 

Phone:  815.756.3236 ext. 111
Cell: 
Fax2mail: 855.288.1478

Melissa Alvey-Pennell, Civil Engineer                
502 Comfort Dr., Suite D
Marion, IL  62959  

Phone:  618.993.5396 ext 5
Cell:
Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Matt Dasenbrock, Agricultural Engineer                 
6021 Development Dr., Suite 2
Charleston, IL 61920  

Phone:  217.345.3901 ext. 115
Cell:  217.720.4046
Fax2mail: 855.486.1388

Matthew Doherty, Agricultural Engineer                  
2110 W. Park Court
Champaign, IL  61821 

Phone:  217.352.3536 ext. 3
Cell: 
Fax2mail:855.283.4830

Andrew Fulton, Agricultural Engineer                
502 Comfort Drive, Ste. D
Marion, IL  629590  

Phone:  618.993.5396 ext. 103
Cell:  618.978.2230
Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Katie Gisi, Agricultural Engineer                 
301 E. North Street
Cambridge, IL  61238  

Phone:  309.937.3377 ext. 114
Cell: 
Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

John Grab, Agricultural Engineer                
424 East Holzhauer Drive
Nashville, IL  62263  

Phone:  618.327.8862 ext. 109
Cell:  618.791.1436
Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Aaron Pryer, Agricultural Engineer                 
6021 Development Dr., Suite 2
Charleston, IL 61920  

Phone:  217.208.4019
Cell:  217.369.0869
Fax2mail: 855.668.0601

Austin Ramirez, Agricultural Engineer                
2623 Sunrise Drive, Ste. 3 
Springfield, IL  62703  

Phone:  217.331.7116
Cell:  618.922.0142
Fax2mail: 855.288.1480  

Ethan Scholl, Agricultural Engineer                
6715 N. Smith Road 
Edwards, IL  61528  

Phone:  309.407.7899
Cell:  309.550.8651
Fax2mail: 855.288.1480

Katie Rebbe, Agricultural Engineer                 
103 Centre Drive
Petersburg, IL  62675  

Phone:  217.353.6633
Cell:  309.550.8651
Fax2mail:855.668.0601

David Webber, Agricultural Engineer                 
502 Comfort Drive, Suite D
Marion, IL  62959  

Phone:  217.345.3901 ext. 115
Cell:  217.720.4046
Fax2mail: 855.486.1388

L. Jacob Kupperman, Archeologist         
2118 W. Park Court 
Champaign, IL  61821

Archeolgist
Phone:  217.353.6664
Cell: 217.836.6705
Fax2mail: 855.668.0601

Brett Roberts, State Agronomist
2118 W. Park Court 
Champaign, IL  61821          

Phone:  217.353.6644
Cell:
Fax2mail: 855.668.0601

Agronomist



34

Scott Quillen, Civil Engineering Technician
2110 W. Park Court 
Champaign, IL           

Michael Sager, Civil Engineering Technician 
1780 N. 4th Street
Breese, IL 62230         

Kenneth Rexing, Civil Engineering Technician  
502 Comfort Dr Suite C
Marion, IL 62959         

Jim Gieker, Civil Engineering Technician 
511 E. Main St
Mt Sterling, IL 62353       

Chris Greene, Biologist        
2118 W. Park Court 
Champaign, IL  61821

David Hiatt, Biologist
1001 N. York
Martinsville, IL 62442

 Technical Specialists

Phone: 217.353.6636
Cell:
Fax2mail: 855.668.0601

Biologists

Civil Engineering Technicians
Troy Brown, Civil Engineering Technician
319 S. Mason Avenue
Amboy, IL 61310         
Kerry Bushue, Civil Engineering Technician 
6021 Development Dr. Suite 3
Charleston, IL 61920                  

Phone:  217.773.3993 ext. 111
Cell:  217.473.8415
Fax2mail: 855.288.1480

Phone: 815.235.2141 ext. 3 
Cell:
Fax2mail: 855.288.1478
Phone:  618.327.8862
Cell: 217.246.9748
Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Phone: 618.993.5396 ext 5
Cell:
Fax2mail:

Phone: 217.352.3536 ext 3
Cell:
Fax2mail: 855.486.1388

Phone: 618.221.3049
Cell:
Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Terry Kerchner, Civil Engineering Technician 
1620 S. Galena Ave
Freeport, IL 61032         
Ron Przygoda, Civil Engineering Technician
424 E. Holzhauer Dr.
Nashville, IL 62263        

Jeff Hyett, Civil Engineering Technician 
2118 W. Park Court
Champaign, IL 61821         

Phone: 217.353.6625
Cell:
Fax2mail: 855.668.0601

Phone: 815.857.3621 ext. 3 
Cell:
Fax2mail: 855.288.1478
Phone: 217.208.4021
Cell:  217.493.8732
Fax2mail: 855.486.1388

Phone: 217.382.4123 ext 115
Cell:
Fax2mail: 855.668.0601

Community Planner
Vacant, Sociologist/Community Planner                 
2118 W. Park Court
Champaign, IL 61821  

Phone: 217.353.XXXX  
Cell:  
Fax2mail: 855.668.0601

Noah Edmeier, IT Specialist
7775 State Route 47
Yorkville, IL 60560-9639

Phone: 630.708.4007 
Cell: 630.608.9398 
Fax2mail:

Michael Barry, IT Specialist 
711 North DeQuoin Street
Benton, IL 62812        

Phone: 618.438.4021 ext 110
Cell: 618.629.3436
Fax2mail: 

Eric Ebbing, IT Specialist
511 East Main Street
Mt. Sterling, IL 62353        

Phone: 217.773.3993 ext 108
Cell: 309.569.9369
Fax2mail:

IT Specialists



35

 Technical Specialists

George Garcia, IT Specialist  
937 West Center Street
Eureka, IL 61530       

Phone: 309.304.3014
Cell: 217.663.7542
Fax2mail: 

Victoria Morrical, Landscape Architect
6715 N. Smith Road
Edwards, IL  61528

Phone: 309.671.7040 ext. 116
Cell: 
Fax2mail: 855.668.0601

Landscape Architect

Chuck Hansen, IT Specialist         
2118 West Park Court
Champaign, IL 62821

Phone: 217.403.6220
Cell: 217.417.7154
Fax2mail:

Jodi Harris, IT Specialist
1111East Harris Ave
Greenville, IL 62246

Phone: 618.703.3012
Cell: 618.267.1113
Fax2mail:

Allen Long, IT Specialist
2201 N Willenborg St. Suite 10
Effingham, IL 62401         

Phone: 217.500.3043
Cell: 217.621.1039
Fax2mail:

Joseph Koszuta, IT Specialist 
4833 Owen Center Road
Rockford, IL 61101         

Phone: 779.208.3841
Cell:
Fax2mail:

John R. Moore, IT Specialist 
3500 Wabash Ave
Springfield, IL 62711-8287        

Phone: 217.331.6895
Cell: 217.361.7946
Fax2mail: 

Andy Rubio, IT Specialist
3500 Wabash Ave 
Springfield, IL 62711-8287         

Phone: 217.331.6896
Cell: 217.381.2678
Fax2mail:

Jon Bathgate, Resource Analyst (GIS)
1840 Innovation Drive, Suite 105
Carbondale, IL  62903          

Resource Analysts (GIS)
Phone: 618.453.5575
Cell:
Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Jon Bonjean, Resource Analyst (GIS) 
2118 W. Park Court 
Champaign, IL  61821          

Phone: 217.353.6646
Cell:
Fax2mail: 855.668.0601

Stacy Zuber, PhD., Soil Health Specialist
2118 W. Park Court 
Champaign, IL  61821

Diane Lamb, State Geologist
2118 W. Park Court 
Champaign, IL  61821

J. Wade Conn, State Forester
2118 W. Park Court 
Champaign, IL  61821

Phone: 217.353.6647
Cell: 
Fax2mail: 855.668.0601

State Forester

Phone: 217.353.6634
Cell: 
Fax2mail: 855.668.0601

State Geologist

State Soil Health Specialist
Phone: 217.353.6635
Cell: 217.722.7765 
Fax2mail: 855.668.0601



36

Area Program Specialists

John Schuler, Program Specialist
502 Comfort Dr., Suite D
Marion, IL 62959

Karen Maddox, Program Specialist
6021 Development Dr., Suite 3
Cahrleston, IL 61920

Jill Keeton, Program Specialist
1904 W. Lafayette 
Jacksonville, IL  62650

Nicholas Fritch, Program Specialist
P.O. Box 162, East North Street 
Cambridge, IL 61238

Phone: 309.764.1486 ext. 3013
Cell: 309.297.0487
Fax2mail: 855.288.1478

Area 1

Phone: 217.243.1535 ext. 118 
Cell: 217.691.0381
Fax2mail: 855.288.1478

Area 2

Phone: 217.345.3901 ext. 5
Cell:  217.655.3000
Fax2mail: 855.486.1388

Area 3

Phone: 618.993.5396 ext. 118
Cell:  618.638.8916
Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Area 4

Roger Staff, Natural Resource Specialist
1111 East Harris Ave 
Greenville, IL 62246

Rand Briggs, Natural Resource Specialist
2315 Dean Street, Ste 100 
St Charles, IL  60175

Crystal Nance, Natural Resource Specialist
604 East Franklin 
Jerseyville, IL  62052

Ellen Starr, Natural Resources Specialist 
312 East Backbone Road, Ste A 
Princeton, IL  62263

Phone: 815.719.8113
Cell: 309.202.9579
Fax2mail: 855.288.1480

Area Natural Resource Specialists

Area 1

Phone: 618.494.3101
Cell: 630.536.9414
Fax2mail: 855.288.1480

Area 2

Phone: 630.797.9501
Cell:  815.953.2770
Fax2mail: 855.288.1478

Area 3

Phone: 618.664.0555 ext 108
Cell:  217.621.4789
Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Area 4

 Technical Specialists



37

 Technical Specialists

Area Resource Soil Scientists

Mark Jackson, Resource Soil Scientist 
3020 East First Avenue  
Milan, IL            

Phone: 309.581.3005
Cell:
Fax2mail: 855.288.1478

Troy Fehrenbacher, Resource Soil Scientist
6021 Development Dr. 
Charleston, IL 61920         

Phone: 217.345.3901 ext 3
Cell: 217.621.8881
Fax2mail: 855.486.1388

Mindy Scott, Resource Soil Scientist
502 Comfort Dr., Suite E
Marion, IL 62959        

Phone: 618.998.6130
Cell: 618.975.1949
Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Marc Zucco, Resource Soil Scientist
2623 Sunrise Dr., Suite 1
Springfield, IL 62703 

Phone: 217.241.6635 ext 123
Cell: 217.670.9336
Fax2mail: 855.288.1480

Area Resource Conservationists

Sarah Wilson, Resource Conservationist
201 Springfield Ave, Suite C
Anna, IL 62906

Justin King, Resource Conservationist
6021 Development Dr., Suite 3
Charleston, IL 61920

Rhonda Holliday, Resource Conservationist
2623 Sunrise Dr., Suite 3
Springfield, IL 62703

David Misek, Resource Conservationist 
3605 N. IL Route 47, Suite C 
Morris, IL 60450

Phone: 815.318.2180
Cell: 815.370.3514
Fax2mail: 855.288.1478

Area 1

Phone: 217.331.7107
Cell: 217-361-5971
Fax2mail: 855.288.1480

Area 2

Phone: 217.345.3901 ext. 5
Cell:  217.691.0383
Fax2mail: 855.486.1388

Area 3

Phone: 618.664.0555 ext 108
Cell:  618.978.0244 
Fax2mail: 855.283.4830

Area 4

Area 1

Area 2

Area 3

Area 4



38

 Index by Field Office

Field Office/County Area Page
Morrison Whiteside                         1 10
Mt. Carroll Carroll                         1 10
Mt. Carmel (Lawrenceville) Wabash                         4 27
Mt. Sterling Brown                         2 16
Mt. Vernon Jefferson                         4 27
Murphysboro Jackson                         4 27
Nashville Washington                         4 27
New Lenox S. Cook & Will                         1 11
Newton Jasper                         3 21
Normal McLean                         3 21
Olney Richland                         4 28
Oregon Ogle                         1 11
Ottawa LaSalle                         1 11
Paris Edgar                         3 21
Paxton (Pontiac) Ford                         3 21
Pekin Tazewell                         2 16
Petersburg Manard                         2 16
Pinckneyville Perry                         4 28
Pittsfield Pike                         2 16
Pontiac (Livingston Co) Ford                         3 21
Pope-Hardin (Vienna & Ridgway FO)                         4 28
Princeton Bureau                         1 11
Quincy Adams                         2 17
Ridgway Gallatin & Hardin                         4 28
Robinson Crawford                         3 22
Rockford Winnebago                         1 11
Rushville Schuyler                         2 17
Salem Marion                         4 28
Shelbyville Shelby                         3 22
Sparta Randolph                         4 29
Springfield Sangamon 2 17
St. Charles Kane & DuPage                         1 12
Stronghurst Henderson                         2 17
Sullivan Moultrie                         3 22
Sycamore Dekalb                         1 12
Tamms Alexander &Pulaski 4 29
Taylorville Christian                         2 17
Toledo Cumberland                         3 22
Toulon Stark                         1 12
Tuscola Douglas                         3 22
Vandalia Fayette                         3 23
Vienna (Johnson) Massac & Pope                         4 29
Virginia Cass                         2 18
Waterloo Monroe                         4 29
Watseka Iroquois                         3 23
Winchester (Jackson) Scott                         2 18
Woodstock McHenry & Lake                         1 12
Yorkville Kendall                         1 12

Field Office/County Area Page
MLRA Offices                                                           30
Aledo Mercer                         1 8
Amboy Lee                               1 8
Anna Union                          4 24
Belvidere Boone                          1 8
Belleville St. Clair                         4 24
Benton Franklin                         4 24
Bourdonnais Kankakee 1 8
Breese Clinton                         4 24
Cambridge Henry                         1 9
Carlinville Macoupin                         2 13
Carmi White                         4 25
Carrollton Greene                         2 13
Carthage Hancock                         2 13
Champaign Champaign                         3 19
Charleston Coles 3 19
Clinton DeWitt                        3 19
Danville Vermillion                         3 19
Decatur Macon                         3 20
Edwards Peoria                         2 14
Edwardsville Madison                         4 25
Effingham Effingham                         3 20
Elgin (Hoffman Estate) N. Cook                         1 9
Elizabeth Jo Daviees                         1 9
Eureka Woodford                         2 14
Fairfield Edwards & Wayne                         4 25
Freeport Stepenson                         1 9
Galesburg Knox                         2 14
Greenville Bond                         4 26
Hardin Calhoun                         2 14
Harrisburg Salin                         4 26
Havana Mason                         2 14
Henry Marshall & Putnam                         1 9
Hillsboro Montgomery                         2 15
Jacksonville Morgan & Scott                         2 15
Jerseyville Jersey                         2 15
Lawrenceville Lawerence & Wabash                         4 26
Lewistown Fulton                         2 15
Lincoln Logan                         2 15
Louisville Clay                         4 26
Macomb McDonough                         2 15
Marion Williamson 4 26
Martinsville Clark                         3 20
McLeansboro Hamilton                         4 27
Milan Rock Island                         1 10
Monmouth Warren                         2 16
Monticello Piatt                         3 20
Morris Grundy                         1 10



39

 Index by County

County         Field Office Area Page
Adams Quincy                   2 17
Alexander Tamms                   4 29
Bond Greenville                   4 26
Boone Belvidere                   1 8
Brown Mt. Sterling                   2 16
Bureau Princeton                   1 11
Calhoun Hardin                   2 14
Carroll Mt.Carroll                   1 10
Cass Virginia                     2 18
Champaign Champaign                   3 19
Christian Taylorville                   2 17
Clark Martinsville                   3 20
Clay Louisville                   4 26
Clinton Breese                   4 24
Coles Charleston                   3 19
Clay New Lenox                   4 11
Clinton Robinson                   4 22
North Cook St. Charles                   1 12
South  Cook New Lenox                   1 11
Crawford Robinson                   3 22
Cumberland Toledo                   3 22
DeKalb Sycamore                   1 12
DeWitt Clinton                   3 19
Douglas Tuscola                   3 22
DuPage St. Charles                   1 12
Edgar Paris                   3 21
Edwards (Albion) Lawrenceville 4 26
Effingham Effingham                   3 20
Fayette Vandalia                   3 23
Ford Paxton                   3 21
Franklin Benton                   4 24
Fulton Lewiston                   2 15
Gallatin Ridgway 4 28
Greene Carrolltown                   2 13
Grundy Morris                   1 10
Hamilton McLeansboro                   4 27
Hancock Carthage                   2 13
Hardin & Gallatin Ridgway                   4 28
Henderson Stronghurst                   2 17
Henry Cambridge                   1 9
Iroquois Watseka                   3 23
Jackson Murphysboro                   4 27
Jasper Newton                   3 21
Jefferson Mt. Vernon                   4 27
Jersey Jerseyville                   2 15
Jo Daviess Elizabeth                   1 9
Johnson Vienna                   4 29
Kane St. Charles                   1 12
Kankakee Bourbonnais                   1 8
Kendall Yorkville                   1 12
Knox Galesburg                   2 14
LaSalle Ottawa                   1 11
Lawrence Lawrenceville                   4 26

County/Field Office Area Page
Lee Amboy                   1 8
Livingston Pontiac                   3 21
Logan Lincoln                   2 15
Macon Decatur                   3 20
Macoupin Carlinville                   2 13
Madison Edwardsville                   4 25
Marion Salem                   4 28
Marshall Henry                   1 9
Mason Havana                   2 14
Massac Vienna                   4 29
McDonough Macomb                   2 15
McHenry-Lake Woodstock                    1 12
McLean Normal                   3 21
Menard Petersburg                   2 11
Mercer Aledo                   1 8
Monroe Waterloo                   4 29
Montgomery Hillsboro                   2 15
Morgan Jacksonville                   2 15
Moutrie Sullivan                   3 22
Ogle Oregon                   1 11
Peoria Edwards                   2 14
Perry Pinckneyville                   4 28
Piatt Monticello                   3 20
Pike Pittsfield                   2 16
Pope Vienna                   4 29
Pulaski Tamms                   4 29
Putnam Henry                   1 9
Randolph Sparta                   4 29
Richland Olney                   4 28
Rock Island Milan                   1 10
Saline Harrisburg                   4 26
Sangamon Springfield                   2 17
Schuyler Rushville                   2 17
Scott Jacksonville                   2 15
Shelby Shelbyville                   3 22
St. Clair Belleville                   4 24
Stark Toulon                   1 12
Stephenson Freeport                   1 9
Tazewell Pekin                   2 16
Union Anna                   4 24
Vermillion Danville                   3 19
Wasbash Lawrenceville                   4 26
Warren Monmouth                   2 16
Washington Nashville                   4 27
Wayne Fairfield                   4 25
White Carmi                   4 25
Whteside Morrison                   1 10
Will New Lenox                   1 11
Williamson Marion                   4 26
Winnebago Rockford                   1 11
Woodford Eureka                   2 14



40

 Index
Name    Title     Location   Area Page

A
Acton, Julie A. Contractor - General Clerk (Compliance) Champaign 3 19
Adams, Jonathon W. Soil Conservation Technician Robinson 3 22
Albert, Lorraine Education Coordinator (SWCD) Greenville 4 26
Albert, Ross Soil Conservation Techinican Carlinville 2 13
Alderks, Jamie L. CSP Specialist State Office 4
Algarin, Jade Soil Conservationist Watseka 3 23
Allen, Shannon T RCPP Coordinator State Office 4
Alvey-Pennell, Melissa Civil Engineer Marion Area Office 4 23
Ambuehl, Annette Soil Conservation Technician Greenville 4 26
Anderson, Margaret Soil Conservationist Murphysboro 4 27, 32
Anderson, Morgan Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Cambridge 1 9
Andrews, Megan Soil Conservationist Yorkville 1 12
Anthe, Ruth Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Ottawa 1 11
Anthony, Dennis Exec. Dir./Soil Scientist (SWCD) Rockford 1 11
Arko, Caitlyn Soil Conservationist Rockford 1 11
Arnold, Kelly M Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Belleville 4 24
Arnold, Wallace Soil Conservationist Champaign 3 19
B
Baker, Brooke D. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Morris 1 10
Baker, Sondra Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Clinton 3 19
Barnes, Kelly Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Pope-Hardin SWCD 4 28
Barr, Kayley General Clerk (Contractor) State Office 5
Barry, Janet (Beckman) Soil Conservation Technician Quincy 2 17
Barry, Michael IT Specialist Benton 4 24, 34
Bartley-McFall, Katherine M Executive Assistant State Office 4
Bathgate, Jon D. Resource Analyst (GIS) Marion MLRA 30
Beasley, Sara Soil Conservation Technician Vienna 4 29
Beck, Jeremy Soil Conservationist Eureka 2 14
Behnke, Lucas Soil Conservation Technician Salem 4 28
Behymer, Bradley District Conservationist, 2CGJ Carrollton 2 13, 14, 15
Bell, Jody A. Management Analyst State Office 4
Bell, John D. Soil Conservationist Clinton 3 19, 32
Bell, Matthew Soil Conservation Technician Normal 3 21
Berry, Cody Land Conservation Specialist (NGRREC) Edwardville 4 25
Bess, Clay Precision Conservation Specialist (SWCD) Champaign 3 19
Binnion, Angela Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Decatur 3 20
Bircket, Kathy Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Fairfield 4 25
Birkner, Adam Soil Conservationist Carmi 4 25
Blackorby, Jeff Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Jerseyville 2 15
Blount, Sarah Midwest Conservation Splt (NFWF Contractor) Edwardville 4 25
Boffa, Shelbi Technical Specialist Clinton 3 19
Bonjean, Jon Resource Analyst (GIS) State Office 5
Bowers, Jeremy ASTC – Area 1 Morris Area Office 1 6, 8
Boyd, Terri L Soil Conservationist Macomb 2 15
Bracey, Steve Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Lincoln 2 15
Bradbury, Shay Soil Conservation Technician Elizabeth 1 9
Bradley, Stephanie District Employee (SWCD) Jacksonville 2 15
Bramstedt, Mark Soil Scientist (SWCD) St. Charles 1 12
Brantner, Andrew R. District Conservationist, 3CDEM Tuscola 4 19, 21, 22
Brashear, Clinton Soil Conservationist Anna 1 24



41

Briggs, Rand L. Natural Resource Specialist St. Charles 2 12, 18, 36
Briggs, Rebecca District Conservationist, 1DKLMNC St. Charles 1 12
Brooks, Jewel L. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Carmi 4 25
Brown, Julie Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Yorkville 1 12
Brown, Nate Soil Conservationist Carrollton 2 13
Brown, Troy A. Civil Engineering Technician Amboy 1 8
Buck, Paige E. State Public Affairs Specialist State Office 4
Buckert, Betty Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Carthage 2 13
Bunger, Matthew E. Grazing Specialist State Office 5
Burdick, Kristine G. General Clerk (Contractor) Bourbonnais 1 8
Burnet, Brad S. Soil Conservation Technician Carlinville 2 13
Burow, Cindy General Clerk (Contractor)  State Office 5
Burroughs, Vickie Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Pekin 2 16
Bushue, Kerry Civil Engineering Technician Charleston 3 18, 34
C
Canania, Tonya Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Elgin 1 9
Caron, Shane R. Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Pinckneyville 4 28
Carmona, Fabian Soil Conservation Technician Danville 3 19
Cauble, Melissa D. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Hillsboro 2 15, 32
Cebuhar, Joseph Soil Conservationist Jacksonville 2 15
Chapman, Preston Biologist-Pheasants Forever (Contractor) Pinckneyville 4 28
Chen, Winnie ASTC – Compliance State Office 5
Chezem, Lorna L. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Freeport 1 9
Clark, Bernita R. FPAC-BC Property Delivery Team State Office 5
Clark, Cara L. FPAC-BC Visual Information Specialist State Office 5
Clark, Robert Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Pekin 2 16
Clayton, Tammy Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Sullivan 3 22
Clutts, Kelsie Soil Conservation Technician Vienna 4 29
Coffey, Terina Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Charleston 3 19
Collman, Ronald D. State Soil Scientist State Office 5
Concoby, Stormy Soil ConservationTechinican Clinton 3 19
Conley, Shana S. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Watseka 3 23
Conn, J. Wade State Forester State Office 5
Cooley, Jonah Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Monticello 3 20
Cooley, Kristie Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Lawrenceville 4 26
Coovert, Lydia General Clerk (Contractor) Martinsville 3 5, 20
Cosgriff, Megan Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Edwardsville 4 25
Cox, Rhonda A. District Conservationist, 4GHHW & 4CJM McLeansboro 4 25, 26, 27, 28
Cox, Wayne R. Soil Conservationist Paxton 3 21
Cross, Danette M. District Conservationist, 4APU Tamms 4 24, 29
Crowe, Ellie Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Petersbugh 2 16
D
Dasenbrock, Matt D. Agricultural Engineer Charleston 3 18, 33
Daniels, Mark Soil Conservationist Martinsville 3 20
Davies, W. Burke Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Salem 4 28
Davis, Jay Carto Technician State Office 5
Davis, Sue Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Taylorville 2 17
Dawson, Ashley Biologist – Pheasants Forever (Contractor) Effingham 3 20
Deja, Mary Soil Conservation Technician Mt. Carroll 1 10
DeLancy, Leslie Soil Conservation Technician Benton 4 24
Delpierre, Jennifer L. Soil Conservationist Galesburg 2 14
Dinderman, Aaron Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Freeport 1 9

Name    Title     Location   Area Page



42

Doersam, Josephine A Administrative Assistant (SWCD) Edwardsville 4 25
Doherty, Matthew Agricultural Engineer Champaign 3 18, 19, 33
Donoho, Kevin W. Resource Consevationist State Office 4
Downin, Kara S. M. Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Galesburg 2 14
Downing, Zane A. Soil Conservationist Toulon 1 12
Dozier, Ivan N. State Conservationist State Office 4
Duffey, Spring M. Admin. Coord./Res. Analyst (SWCD) Woodstock 1 12
E
Earles, Sarah M. Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Paxton 3 21
Ebbing, Eric IT Specialist Rushville 2 16, 34
Edmeier, Noah IT Specialist Yorkville 1 12, 34
Egelhoff, Keely A. Soil Conservation Technician Rushville 2 17
Elliott, Bradley C. Resource Conservationist Technician Shelbyville 3 22
Engstrom, Aaron District Conservationist, 2CMM Carlinville 2 13, 15, 17
Eshleman, Thad Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Watseka 3 23
F
Fehrenbacher, Troy A. Resource Soil Scientist Charleston 3 18, 37
Ferguson, Shelby Soil Conservationist Tamms 4 29
Finfrock, Shelley Office Manager (SWCD) Clinton 3 19
Finley, Christopher Soil Conservationist Vienna 4 29
Fisk, Trenton Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Vandalia 3 23
Foelske, Lorraine R. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Princeton 1 11
Ford, John W. Soil Conservationist Winchester 2 18
Ford, Sheila Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Vienna 4 29
Foutch, Mike Soil Conservationist Elizabeth 1 10
Francen, Rick T. Soil Scientist Springfield MLRA 30
Franke, Glen O. Resource Conservationist State Office 5
Franks, Josh District Conservationist, 1BSW Freeport 1 8, 9, 11
Freeman, Diane Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Eureka 2 14
Frey, Peter J. Soil Conservationist Champaign 3 19
Fritch, Nicholas Area Program Specialist Milan 1 8, 10, 36
Froelich, Catherine A. District Conservationist, 2KHW Monmouth 2 14, 16, 17
Fuchs, Patricia Soil Conservationist Hillsboro 2 15
Fuller, Johanna District Conservationist Pittsfield 1 15, 16, 18 
Fulton, Andrew J. Agricultural Engineer Marion 4 23, 33
Fulton, David Precision Conservation Specialist (SWCD) Monticello 3 20
G
Garcia, George IT Specialist Normal 3 14, 35
Gates, Joseph S. Conservation Specialist (SWCD) Milan 1 10
Gaubatz, Gary J. District Conservationist, 4MMS, 4BCW Nashville 4 24, 26, 27, 29
Gerhard, Erik A. Soil Scientist Marion MLRA 3 30
Gericke, Gina R. EQUIP Specialist State Office 4
Gerth, Eric A. ASTC Financial Assistance Programs State Office 4
Gibbons, Alicia Soil Conservation Technician Ridgway 4 28
Gibson, Jeremiah “Gabe” Soil Conservationist Vandalia 3 23
Gieker, James H. Civil Engineering Technician Mt. Sterling 2 13, 16, 34 
Gisi, Katie M. Agricultural Engineer Cambridge 1 8, 9, 33
Goldstein, Christine L. Soil Conservationist Hillsboro 2 15
Grab, John D. Agricultural Engineer Nashville 4 23, 27, 33 
Grapperhaus, Angela M. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Breese 4 24
Gray, Deborah K. Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Carmi 4 25
Grayson, Lesley Adminstrative Coordinator Springfield Area Office 2 6, 13

Name    Title     Location   Area Page



43

Greene, Chris Biologist State Office 5
Green, Lisa Administrative Support Assistant State Office 4
Grey, Carman Adminstrative Coordinator Aledo 1 8
Griffin, III, Edward T. Soil Conservationist Techinican Milan 1 10
Griffin, Spencer Soil Conservation Carlinville 2 13
Grissom, Paul M. Soil Conservationsit Techinican Aledo 1 8
Groom, Sarah CREP Coordinator (SWCD) Nashville 4 27
Gundy, Erin Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Champaign 3 19
Guyon, Lyle Contractor Conservation Specialist Edwardsville 4 25
H
Hahn, David C Soil Conservationist Oregon 1 11
Halsey, Kevin Soil Conservationist Marion 4 26
Hamer, Jen Soil Conservationist Morris 1 10
Hammond, Anthony Soil Conservationist Taylorville 2 17
Handy, Matthew Soil Conservationist Watseka 3 23
Hansen, Chuck IT Specialisr State Office 35
Harris, Jodi IT Specialist Greenville 4 26, 35
Harrison, David Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Morrison 1 10
Hartman, Shawnee D. Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Monmouth 2 16
Hartmann, Emily Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Greenville 4 26
Hathorn, Louis B. Soil Conservationist Edwardsville 4 25
Hayes, Rachel Soil Conservationist Anna 4 24
Head, J. Stephen Soil Conservationist Charleston 3 19
Heath, Vicki Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Ottawa 1 11
Heisner, Frank Soil Scientist Morrison 1 10
Helm, Stacy Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Mt. Veron 4 27
Henderson, Megan J. Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Vienna 4 29
Henrichs, Corynn Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Breese 4 24
Henshaw, George State Resource Conservationsit State Office 5
Herrick, Jena Survey Aide (SWCD) Eureka 2 14
Herzberger, Allan Soil Conservationist Petersburg 2 16
Herzberger, Leo Soil Conservationist Techinican Virginia 2 18
Hess, Mary Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Edwardsville 4 25
Hessman, Jason L. District Conservationist, 1HMR Aledo 1 8, 9, 10
Hesterberg, Ryan Soil Conservation Technician Sparta 4 29
Hiatt, David E. Biologist (WRP) Martinsville 3 4, 20, 34
Hicks, Jamey General Clerk (Contractor) Pinckneyville 4 28
Higginbotham, Karla Administrative Coordinator Charleston 3 6, 18
Hingson, Paula R. ASTC - Easements State Office 4
Hinthorn, Gregory S. Soil Conservationist Paxton 3 21
Hitz, Mark E. District Conservationist, 2AH Carthage 2 13, 17
Holland, Lisa J. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Newton 3 21
Holliday, Rhonda L. Area Resource Conservationist, (A. DC 2LMS) Springfield Area Office 2 13, 15, 17, 37
Holmes, Annette S. Assistant State Conservationist Area 2 Springfield Area Office 2 6, 13
Hopkin, Tara A. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Paris 3 21
Houghlan, Cheryl A. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Sparta 4 29
Hurt, Randy Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Toledo 3 22
Hyett, Jeffrey T. Civil Engineering Technician State Office 4
I
Irwin, Brett Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Normal 3 21
Isaacs, Yvonne (Nikki) Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Benton 4 24
Isome, Heath Business Services Specialist State Office 4, 32

Name    Title     Location   Area Page



44

J
Jackman, Jeremy Soil Conservationist Mt. Vernon 4 27
Jackson, Laura Conservation Splt Contractor LCCC-NGRREC Murphysboro 4 27
Jackson, Mark S. Resource Soil Scientist Milan 1 10, 37
Jacob, Mark A. Soil Conservationist Havana 2 14
Janes, Emilie R. Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Bourbonnais 1 8
Janes, Richelle H. Resource Analyst (SWCD) New Lenox 1 10
Jarman, Mitchell D. Soil Conservationist Ottawa 1 11
Jarvis, Aaron S. Soil Conservationist Stronghurst 2 17
Jefferson, Devin Soil Conservationist Monticello 3 20
Jenkins, Angela U. FPAC-BC Fleet Management Specialist State Office 5
Johnson, Dean H. Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Sycamore 1 12
Johnson, Mary S. Soil Conservation Technician Ottawa 1 11
Johnson, Ray C. Soil Conservation Technician Belleville 4 24
Jones, Jamie Soil Conservationist Shelbyville 3 21
Jones, Natalie Soil Conservation Technician Tamms 4 29
Joseph, Joshua W. Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Edwards 2 14
Junis, Wyatt Soil Conservationist Milan 1 10
Justus, Tiffany Soil Scientist MLRA Aurora MLRA Office 30
K
Kabat, Jody M. Soil Conservation Technician Decatur 3 20
Kannmacher, Chris L Soil Conservation Technician Newton 3 21
Karrick, Andrew Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Lewistown 2 15
Keeton, Jill A. Area Program Specialist Jacksonville 2 13, 15, 36
Keigher, Jared Soil Conservation Technician Watseka 3 23
Kelly, Jami Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Rushville 2 17
Kerans, Dalton Land Conservation Splt (Contractor NGRREC) Virginia 2 18
Kerchner, Terry J. Civil Engineering Technician Freeport 1 8, 9, 34
Kerr, Julie Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Monticello 3 20
Kessler, Jancie Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Louisville 4 26
Ketter, Jill Resource Conservationist (SWCD Henry 1 9
Killough, Mitchell Resources Conservationist (SWCD) Danville 3 19
Kindle, Gwinne A. FPAC-BC Accounts Payable Team State Office 5
King, Justin E. Area Resource Conservationist Charleston Area Office 3 18, 37
Kitchens, Nancy N. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Ridgway 4 28
Kleinschmidt, David A Surveying Technician Fairfield 4 25
Klingler, Laura A. District Conservationist, 3CCCJ Charleston 3 20, 21, 22
Knisley, Dylan Soil Conservationist Paris 3 21
Koehne, Rhonda Executive Director (SWCD) Carlinville 2 13
Koszuta, Joseph IT Specialist Rockford 1 11, 35
Kreher, Kim Administrative Assistant (SWCD) Belleville 4 24
Kreher, Thomas Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Waterloo 4 29
Kuester, Emma Soil Conservationist Shelbyville 3 22
Kunick, Jeremy Contractor – Pheasants Forever Mcleansboro 4 27
Kuppermann, L Jacob Archeologist State Office 4
L
Lamb, Diane Geologist State Office 4
Leigh, Lisa Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Danville 3 19
LeMaire, Matt District Conservationist, 2BMS Macomb 2 15, 16, 17
Lewey, Kreed Soil Conservationist Lawrenceville 4 26, 32
Lewis, Christopher Soil Conservationist Clinton 3 19
Lewis, Courvoisier Soil Conservationist Carmi 4 25

Name    Title     Location   Area Page



45

Lewis, Eugene P. Soil Conservationist Breese 4 24
Lilly, Amanda Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Anna 4 24
Lindemann, Stacy Forester (NWTF) Sullivan 3 22
Lindquist, Brian Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Oregon 1 11
Lock, Babbett General Clerk (Contractor) Quincy 2 5, 17
Long, Allen IT Specialist Effingham 3 20, 35
Long, Melisa Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Rockford 1 11
Loth, Michelle Secretary (SWCD) St. Charles 1 12
Luft, Erika S (Turner) District Conservationist, 1BMPS Woodstock 1 9, 11, 12
Lumpkin, Heidi Soil Conservationist Decatur 3 20
M
Macy, Kenton L. Technical Biology Splt (Contractor NOWCC) Charleston 3 19
Maddox, Karen S. Area Program Specialist Martinsville 3 18, 20, 36
Marquess, Jacob R. Soil Conservation Technician Shelbyville 3 22
Marshall, James R.(Dick) Soil Conservationist Henry 1 9
Martola, Phillip Soil Conservation Techinician Champaign 3 19
Martin, Jodine L. Soil Conservationist Cambridge 1 9
Martin, Kiela Precision Conservation Specialist Pekin 2 16
Massie, Justin C. Soil Conservationist Olney 4 28
Mathis, Terri Administrative Support Assistant State Office 4
Matson, Sharon Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Cambridge 1 9
McAndless, Rick Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Elgin 1 9
McCumber, Devon W. Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Tuscola 3 22
McDonald, Hannah R. Conservation Coordinator Champaign 3 19
McMillan, Brenda K. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Virginia 2 18
McPartlan, Patrick J. Resource Assistant (SWCD) St Charles 1 12
McWhirter, Hannah Soil Conservationist Freeport 1 9, 32
Meislahn, Judy Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Toledo 3 22
Melvin, J. Doug Soil Conservationist Waterloo 4 29, 32
Merriman, Brenda R. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Amboy 1 8
Moser, Darren W. Soil Conservationist Decatur 3 20
Meyers, Charla Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Mt. Sterling 2 16
Mielke, Abby M. Soil Conservationist Freeport 1 9
Milashoski, Mary K. General Clerk (Contractor) Normal 3 5, 21
Mileur, Ginseng Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Murphysboro 4 27
Miller, Nicole Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Galesburg 2 14
Misek, David J. Area Program Specialist Morris Area Office 1 8, 37
Misner, Natalie (Mentzer) District Employee (SWCD) Decatur 3 20
Mitchell, Chris M. Soil Conservation Technician McLeansboro 4 27
Mitsdarfer, Patrick Soil Conservationist Anna 4 24
Moore, John R. IT Specialist FSA State Office 35
Morrical, Victoria Landscape Architect Edwards (State Office Staff) 2 4, 14, 35
Moser, Darren W. Soil Conservationist Decatur 3 20
Mueller, Lance Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Winchester 2 18
Myers, Nicholas Soil Conservationist Mt Carroll 1 10
N
Nance, Crystal G. Natural Resource Specialist Jerseyville (Area Office Staff) 2 13, 15, 36
Nestleroad, James D. Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Martinsville 3 20
Newton, Jamie G. Soil Conservationist New Lenox 1 10
Nicholson, Renae Program Support Specialist State Office 4, 32

Name    Title     Location   Area Page



46

Name    Title     Location   Area Page

O
O’Brien, Jason Soil Conservationist Monticello 3 20
Ocepek, Allison Administrative Coordinator Morris Area Office 1 6, 8
Oja, Bob Soil Scientist (SWCD) Woodstock 1 12
Olsen, Adam Soil Conservationist Woodstock 1
Olson, Alyse Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Yorkville 1 12
Osterman, Daniel J. Soil Conservationist Toledo 3 22
P
Pals, Bart C. District Conservationist, 3EFS Effingham 3 20, 22, 23
Pals, Tony District Employee (SWCD) Effingham 3 20
Pangallo, Audrey Compliance Biologist State Office 5
Pate, Lisa Financial Resource Specialist State Office 4
Paxson, Patricia Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Morrison 1 10
Peitz, Eric R. District Conservationist, 1LW Morrison 1 8, 10, 32
Pembrook, Nicole Soil Conservation Technician Winchester 2 18
Pence, Shannon Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Stronghurst 2 17
Peters, Douglas J. District Conservationist, 3DMP Decatur 3 19
Phelps, Sue E. Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Rushville 2 17
Phipps, Wesley Soil Conservationist Technician Marion 3 26
Pierce, Joshua Soil Conservationist Shelbyville 3 22
Pille, Jessica D. Soil Conservationist Carthage 2 13, 32
Piller, Michelle Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Lawrenceville 4 25
Piper, Jeremy A. Soil Conservationist Pittsfield 2 16
Points, Beth Soil Conservationist Elizabeth 1 9
Pokojski, M. Tyler Soil Conservationist Louisville 4 26
Pollok, Anne Compliance Biologist State Office 5, 32
Powelson, Jannifer Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Toulon 1 12
Pratt, Mindy Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Elizabeth 1 9
Prescott, Timothy Resource Inventory Specialist State Office 5
Pritchett, Carzella C. Soil Conservationist Springfield 2 17
Pryer, Aaron Agricultural Engineer Charleston 3 18, 19, 32, 33
Przygoda, Jeremiah Soil Conservationist Effingham 3 21
Przygoda, Ronald P. Civil Engineering Technician Nashville 4 23, 27, 34
Puett, Mark R. Soil Conservation Elizabeth 1 9
Puig, Kaylie Marie Administrative Assistant Milan 1 10
Purdy, Rodney Soil Conservationist New Lenox 1
Q
Quertermous, Tiffany J. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Harrisburg 4 26
Quillen, Scott P. Engineering Technician Champaign 3 18, 19, 34
Quinones, Manuel Engineering Draftsman State Office 4
R
Raber-Monts, Loretta General Clerk (Contractor) Olney 4 5, 28
Rader, Trenton D. District Conservationist, 1KSCW Bourbonnais 1 8, 10
Ramirez, Austin Agricultural Engineer Springfield Area Office 2 13, 17, 33
Rankin, Susan Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) St. Charles 1 12
Rappley, Richard J. Soil Conservation Technician Sycamore 1 12
Raver, Hannah Soil Conservation Technician Yorkville 1 12
Rebbe, Katelyn Agricultural Engineer Petersburg 2 13, 16, 33
Reed, Levi Land Conservation Splt (Contractor NGRREC ) Greenville 4 26
Reifsteck, Terri Program Support Assistant State Office 5
Reische, Todd Soil Conservationist Quincy 2 17



47

Rexing, Kenneth Civil Engineering Technician Marion 4 23, 24
Reynolds, Jordan Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Vienna 4 29
Rhinehart, Brandon R. Soil Conservation Technician Lawrenceville 4 26
Rhodes, Jacob Soil Conservationist – Summer Intern Murphysboro 4 27
Rice, Lori Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Mt. Carroll 1 10
Rieck, Chelon General Clerk – Contractor Freeport 1 5, 9
Robert, Matthew J. State Conservation Engineer State Office 4
Roberts, Brett L. State Conservation Agronomist State Office 5, 33
Rubio, Andy IT Specialist FSA State Office 35
Ruff, Debra A. Exec. Dir./Res. Conservationist (SWCD) Pontiac 3 21
Russotti, Susan Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) New Lenox 1 10
S
Sager, Michael C. Civil Engineering Technician Breese 4 24, 34
Sahm, Daniel Soil Conservation Technician Edwards 2 14
Sanders, Karen Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Vandalia 3 23 
Sanford, Henry L. Soil Conservationist Morrison 1 8
Sauder, Crystal Conservation Assistant (SWCD) Bourbonnais 1 8
Schlichting, Andrew W. District Conservationist, 4JPR Sparta 4 27, 28, 29
Schluter, Summer FPAC-BC Human Resources Specialist State Office 5
Schmeck, Martin A. Soil Conservation Technician Toulon 1 11
Schmidt, Ben ASTC – Management & Strategy State Office 4, 32
Schmidt, James Soil Conservation Techinican Effingham 3 20
Schneider, Al Civil Engineer (SWCD) Edwards 2 14
Schnelten, Kari B . Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Carrollton 2 13
Scholl, Ethan Agricultural Engineer Edwards 2 13, 14, 33
Scholl, Joyce Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Toulon 1 12
Schuler, John Area Program Specialist Marion Area Office 4 23, 36
Scott, Mindy Resource Soil Scientist Marion Area Office 4 23
Seals, Chase District Forester (Contractor, NWTF) Marion Area Office 4 26
Searl, Paul J. District Conservationist, 1CJ Mt Carroll 1 9, 10
Seim, Aaron C. District Conservationist, 1DO Sycamore 1 11, 12
Seman, Michelle Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Springfield 2 17
Settle, Linda Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Bourbonnais 1 8
Shaffer, Vicky L. Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Shelbyville 3 22
Shaw, Lorri Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Martinsville 3 20
Shears, Katundra District Conservationist, 1GKL Ottawa 1 10, 11, 12
Shirley, Jason Soil Conservationist Sullivan 3 22
Shedd, Taylor Soil Conservationist Normal 3 21, 32
Sheppard, Martha EQIP Tech Grant Asst (SWCD) Pittsfield 2 16
Shew, Justin Conservation Specialist (Contractor NGRREC) Edwardsville 4 25
Shroder, Jennifer Office Assistant (SWCD) St. Charles 1 12
Sinclair, Shane Precision Conservation Specialist (SWCD) Taylorville 2 17
Sipp, Stanley Contractor NOWCC State Office 5
Smail, Kim D. District Conservationist, 2CFM Lewistown 2 14, 15, 18
Smith, Brad Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Pittsfield 2 16
Smith, C.R. Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Louisville 4 26
Smith, J. Scott Soil Conservationist Salem 4 28
Smith, Karla S. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Edwards 2 14

Name    Title     Location   Area Page



48

Smith, Katie Administrative Coordinator Marion 4 6, 23
Smith, Lauren (Lambert) Soil Conservationist Vienna 4 29
Smith, Sarah Student Trainee (WAE) Aurora MLRA 30
Smith, Stewart Assistant State Conservationist Area 3 Charleston 3 6, 18
Smithenry, Stacey Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Effingham 3 21
Sonberg, Sheila General Clerk (Contractor) Morrison 1 5, 10
Spaniol, Lauren E Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Charleston 3 19
Spence, Joseph Soil Conservation Technician Galesburg 2 14
Sperry, Abbie L. Soil Conservationist Havana 2 14, 32
Staff, Roger L. Natural  Resource Specialist (Area Office Staff) Greenville 4 23, 26, 36
Starr, Ellen M. Natural  Resource Specialist (Area Office Staff) Princeton 1 8, 11, 36
Stewart, Rich Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Milan 1 10
Street, Rick W. District Conservationist, 4JMP Vienna 4 29
Sullivan, Joseph B. Soil Conservationist Mt. Sterling 2 16
T
Tannahill, Jenny Soil Conservation Technician Fairfield 4 25
Tarr, Brad Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Newton 3 21
Taylor, Rebecca M. Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Pontiac 3 21
Taylor, Sterling Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Oregon 1 11
Temple, Dawn R. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Milan 1 10
Tepen, Angela M. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Hardin 2 14
Thompson, Jamie L. Soil Conservationist Lincoln 2 15
Timcke, Ann E. Program Assistant (SWCD) Pontiac 3 21
Tinges, Jesse Soil Conservation Technician Pontiac 3 21
Trimble, Charles Soil Conservationist Fairfield 4 25
Tucker, Ralph E. Soil Scientist Marion MLRA (Missouri Employee) 30
Tweeten, Luke Soil Conservation Technician Freeport 1 9
V
Vancil, Jake T Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Springfield 2 17
Vincent, Jaime Administrative Support Assistant State Office 4
Volk, Christie Soil Conservationist Robinson 3 22
Vollmer, Dennis District Conservationist, 3FI Watseka 3 23
W
Wallace, Diane District Conservationist, 4FSW Benton 4 24
Wallace, Scott W. District Conservationist, 2PTW Edwards 2 14, 16
Walsh, Katie C. Resource Conservationist Rockford 1 11
Weaver, Jaime Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Mcleansboro 4 27
Webb, Kevin L. Soil Conservationist Carmi 4 25
Webber, David A. Agricultural Engineer Marion Area Office 4 23, 33
Weber, Zach Wetland Specialist Marion Area Office 4 23, 28
Weitekamp, Renee Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Champaign 3 19
Whitehurst, Narissa (Orwig) Soil Conservationist Pekin 2 16
Wilken, Shawn R. Soil Conservation Technician Springfield 2 17
Willenborg, Denise Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Effingham 3 20
Williams, Jacob R. Farm Bill Specialist (NGRREC) Macomb 2 15
Williamson, Stacy Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Henry 1 9
Wilson, Benjamin S Soil Conservationist Normal 3 21

Name    Title     Location   Area Page



49

Wilson, Sarah Area Resource Conservationist Anna 4 23, 24, 37
Wingate, John Soil Conservation Technician Anna 4 24
Wollerman, Logan District Program Specialist (SWCD) Mt. Vernon 4 27
Woods, Dale L. Surveying Aide Fairfield 4 25
Woodward, Spencer Soil Conservation Technician Jerseyville 2 15
Woodyatt, Jeffery P. Resource Conservationist (SWCD) Sycamore 1 12
Wyant, Adam District Conservationist, 3LM Normal 3 21
Y
Yingling, Wilson Soil Conservation Technician Edwards 2 14
Yoakum, Hayley General Clerk (Contractor) Lincoln 2 15
Yonaka, Loleta K. Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Olney 4 28
Young, Bryce Soil Conservationist Oregon 1 11
Youngstrum, Paul Grazing Specialist (Contractor) Ottawa 1 11
Younker, Lori Agricultural Engineer Sycamore 1 8, 12, 33
Z
Ziehm, Ron Assistant State Conservationist Area 4 Marion Area Office 4 6, 23
Zipfel, Cindy Administrative Coordinator (SWCD) Waterloo 4 29
Zuber, Stacy Soil Health Specialist State Office 5, 35
Zucco, Marc Resource Soil Scientist Springfield 2 13, 37
Zwilling, Gary District Conservationist, 4ELRWW Lawrenceville 4 25, 26, 28

Name    Title     Location   Area Page


